
MASTERS

TOP 10 hommes
0 100m
1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 RB 10,9 Andenne 22/07/88 1988
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 11,9 Longwy 25/04/81 1981
3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 12,16 Ninove 17/06/17 2017
4 REMY Ghislain 40 12,2 1982
5 REMY Pierre 44 12,4 1984
6 LAPIERRE André 48 12,4 Andenne 21/09/91 1991
7 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 12,5 1978
8 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 12,8 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
9 MBO BABOTA NKOTO Alain 76 12,84 Forest 08/06/14 2014
9 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 12,84 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 200m 
1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 RB 22,5 Andenne 09/07/88 1988
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 24,4 Andenne 11/04/81 1981
3 REMY Ghislain 40 25,3 1986
4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 25,26 Herve 11/06/17 2017
5 REMY Pierre 44 25,8 1984
6 LAPIERRE André 48 26,11 Nivelles 02/10/91 1991
7 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 26,2 1980
8 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 26,27 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
9 LABAR Frédéric 75 27,15 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014

10 DARDENNE Willy 35 27,8 1979
0 300m 
1 LAPIERRE André 48 39,9 Andenne 21/09/91 1991
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 41,27 La Louvière 13/08/11 2011
3 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 41,57 Ciney 06/10/18 2018
4 BROHET Alain 63 46,69 Schaerbeek 18/06/06 2006
5 PIGNOLET Luc 56 52,43 LIEGE 12/04/15 2015
6 LOMBET Benoit 58 53,8 Barvaux 17/09/06 2006
7 BESONHE Vital 35 58,6 Barvaux 04/07/92 1992
8 BEAUDOT Marc 59 1.12,20 LIEGE 09/04/17 2017
0 400m 
1 LAPIERRE André 48 56,15 Saint-Mard 27/09/91 1991
2 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 56,9 Lebbeke 23/06/79 1979
3 WILMET Claude 52 57,24 Andenne 19/06/92 1992
4 REMY Ghislain 52 57,5 1985
5 DELHAYE Serge 39 57,6 1981
6 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 57,9 Andenne 27/05/17 2017
7 HUBERT Pascal 66 58,89 Jambes 30/04/11 2011
8 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 59,27 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
9 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 1.01.80 Verviers 03/06/12 2012

10 DARDENNE Willy 35 1,03,0 1979
0 600m
1 DE GREEF Pierre 72 1,51,85 Vilvoorde 24/05/14 2014
2 PIGNOLET Luc 56 1,53,18 Mol 20/07/14 2014
3 BROHET Alain 63 1,58,99 Vilvoorde 01/06/14 2014
0 800m 
1 WILMET Claude 52 2,05,76 Andenne 24/05/92 1992
2 BULTOT Christian 58 2,06,7 Andenne 17/04/98 1989
3 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 2,08,75 Braine l'alleud 13/05/07 2007
4 MARMIGNON Thibaut 80 02,11,91 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 LAPIERRE André 48 2,14,79 Andenne 22/06/91 1991
6 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 2,15,6 Namur 25/07/80 1980
7 HUBERT Pascal 66 2,17,70 Namur 25/04/09 2009
8 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 2,19,38 Herve 11/06/17 2017
9 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 2,19,73 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
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10 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,20,44 Seraing 10/08/08 2008
0 1000m 
1 WILMET Claude 52 2,32,61 Lommel 25/04/92 1992
2 BULTOT Christian 58 2,44,22 Marche 26/06/99 1999
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,55,2 Charleroi 07/05/05 2005
4 LAPIERRE André 48 2,56,7 Marche 07/06/91 1991
5 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 3,00,74 Lommel 26/07/03 2003
6 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 3,05,2 Jemelle 16/08/79 1979
7 FRICOT Guy 33 3,05,4 1982
8 BROHET Alain 63 3,06,34 Schaerbeek 19/07/03 2003
9 BESONHE Vital 35 3,07,2 1979

10 MACORS Joseph 41 3,11,2 1982
0 1500m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 4,07,12 Andenne 19/06/99 1999
2 WILMET Claude 52 4,19,39 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
3 RICHARD André 54 4,20,10 Nivelles 22/06/96 1996
4 PIRON Mathieu 80 4,23,29 Perwez 28/05/16 2016
5 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,34,6 Andenne 11/08/06 2006
6 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 4,37,5 Andenne 27/09/80 1980
7 HASTIR Fabrice 71 4,40,24 Ninove 23/07/16 2016
8 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 4,42,68 Naimette 26/06/03 2003
9 PAULUS Jean-Michel 61 4,43,83 Louvain-La-Neuve 24/06/07 2007

10 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,45,6 1980
0 MILE 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 4,29,62 Jambes 20/08/99 1999
2 WILMET Claude 52 4,40,02 Andenne 03/10/92 1992
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,55,69 Jambes 16/08/08 2008
4 BROHET Alain 63 5,18,17 Vilvoorde 30/08/03 2003
5 DARDENNE Willy 35 5,18,7 Andenne 25/08/81 1981
6 FRICOT Guy 33 5,22,4 Andenne 25/08/81 1981
7 BESONHE Vital 35 5,27,1 Dinant 01/08/80 1980
8 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 5,28,0 1979
9 DE GREEF Pierre 72 5,40,99 Bertrix 01/06/14 2014

10 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,51,99 Herve 22/08/16 2015
0 2000m 
1 WILMET Claude 52 5,55,2 La Louvière 11/10/92 1992
2 BESONHE Vital 35 6,35,6 Sart-Tilman 09/05/81 1981
3 LAMOUR Jean 67 6,43,34 Chatelineau 09/04/16 2016
4 BROHET Alain 63 6,54,18 Woluwé 30/07/03 2003
5 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 7,06,5 1978
6 DARDENNE Willy 35 7,16,4 1979
7 PIGNOLET Luc 56 7,18,42 Spa 07/09/14 2014
0 3000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 08,50,80 1998
2 RICHARD André 54 09,04,92 Nivelles 29/05/96 1996
3 WILMET Claude 52 09,13,8 Barvaux 04/04/92 1992
4 WILMET Paul 50 09,33,04 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
5 MARMIGNON Thibaut 80 09,38,14 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
6 WIDART Olivier 80 09,40,60 Forest 02/06/19 2019
7 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 09,43,51 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
8 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 09,47,17 Andenne 21/07/03 2003
9 DENIS Patrick 66 10,02,42 Forest 08/06/14 2014

10 HASTIR Fabrice 71 10.05.96 Hannut 22/06/16 2016
0 2 MILES 
1 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 10,52,94 Woluwé 11/06/06 2006
2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 10,53,36 Woluwé 14/06/03 2003
3 BROHET Alain 63 11,28,76 Vilvoorde 23/08/03 2003
0 5000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 15,17,3 Naimette 11/09/05 2005
2 BULTOT Christian 58 15,25,12 Naimette 07/06/98 1998
3 RICHARD André 54 15,36,23 Jambes 09/06/96 1996
4 WILMET Claude 52 15,53,3 Andenne 18/04/92 1992
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5 WILMET Paul 50 16,18,78 Andenne 12/05/91 1991
6 PIRON Didier 60 16,40,21 Saint-Mard 10/06/01 2001
7 PAUL Thierry 68 16,53,66 Herve 11/05/08 2008
8 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 17,09,47 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
9 PRANKL Michel 73 17,10,81 Namur 25/04/09 2009

10 HASTIR Fabrice 71 17.24.74 Nivelles 08/06/19 2019
0 10000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 32,08,93 Flémalle 14/07/99 1999
2 RICHARD André 54 32,12,15 Nivelles 11/09/96 1996
3 WILMET Paul 50 33,02,7 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
4 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 35,20,7 Namur 28/06/80 1980
5 GREGOIRE Emile 39 37,20,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
6 FRICOT Guy 33 38,19,0 1983
7 MACORS Joseph 41 38,25,0 1982
8 DARDENNE Willy 35 38,50,1 Namur 28/06/80 1980
9 BESONHE Vital 35 38,59,0 Sart-Tilman 19/09/81 1981

10 LAPIERRE André 48 39,02,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
0 HEURE 
1 WILMET Paul 50 17,497m Marche 14/09/90 1990
2 GREGOIRE Emile 39 16,098m Marche 15/09/89 1989
3 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 15,966m Salzinne 11/09/81 1981
4 MACORS Joseph 41 15,717m 1984
5 FRICOT Guy 33 15,622m 1980
6 BESONHE Vital 35 15,516m Salzinne 11/09/81 1981
7 DARDENNE Willy 35 14,807m 1980
8 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 14,504m 1985
9 LAPIERRE André 48 13,598m Marche 14/09/90 1990
0 20000m 
1 WILMET Paul 50 1,08,31,4 Marche 14/09/90 1990
2 FRICOT Guy 33 1,22,45 Woluwé 10/10/80 1980
0 30000m 
1 FRICOT Guy 33 2,15,45,0 Ixelles 1981
0 MARATHON 
1 ANDRE Rudy 68 2,31,03 Carpi (IT) 14/10/08 2008
2 RICHARD André 54 2,35,43 New York 05/11/00 2000
3 WILMET Claude 52 2,42,15 Londres 17/04/94 1994
4 WARNY Bruno 52 2,45,11 Rotterdam 18/04/93 1993
5 DERAVET Bernard 59 2,47,30 Echternach 16/10/05 2005
6 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,48,47 Huy 03/10/04 2004
7 HOWET Vincent 64 2,52,08 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
8 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 2,52,58 Antwerpen 27/04/14 2014
9 ROSILLON Dominique 57 2,57,19 Echternach 22/10/00 2000

10 CORNET Yvan 61 2,58,24 Huy 20/10/02 2002
11 PIRSOUL Denis 67 2,58,39 Frankfort 30/09/11 2011
12 FRICOT Guy 33 2,58,58 Diest 30/09/08 1980
13 GRANDMONT André 61 3,03,05 Lausanne 20/10/02 2002
14 RENIER Dominique 65 3,03,57 Frankfort 30/09/11 2011
15 DIEUDONNE Emile 61 3,03,58 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
16 CARTON Hubert 56 3,06,32 Lausanne 2003
17 PIRSOUL Denis 67 3,07,28 Florence 24/11/13 2013
18 PESTIAUX René 25 3,09,40 1980
19 BULTOT Christian 58 3,13,27 Nice 04/11/12 2012
20 ICKET Eric 56 3,13,35 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
21 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 3,13,37 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
22 ROSILLON Dominique 57 3,17,17 Milan 10/04/11 2011
23 FISSON Sébastien 79 3,17,58 Rotterdam 13/04/14 2014
24 CHAMPEAUX Christian 50 3,18,10 New York 2002
25 LOUIS Vincent 66 3,18,44 Nice 08/11/09 2009
26 HAUSMAN Damien 74 3,23,00 Vienne 14/04/13 2013
27 COUVREUR Jean-Christophe 68 3,24,24 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
28 BODART Francis 58 3,24,26 Rotterdam 13/04/14 2014
29 DIDIER Paul 38 3,25,42 1985
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30 COLLARD Etienne 68 3,27,20 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
31 JORDANT Benoit 62 3,29,08 Bruxelles 10/10/04 2004
32 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 3,33,00 1984
33 WILMET Paul 50 3,34,07 Rotterdam 21/04/02 2002
34 EVRARD Michel 57 3,38,28 Paris 04/04/04 2004
35 FLORENT Xavier 78 3,40,46 Mont-St-Michel 05/05/13 2013
36 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 3,40,49 Nice 08/11/15 2015
37 VALANGE Jean 61 3,44,34 Nice 04/11/12 2012
38 STREBER Fernand 55 3,40,54 Utrecht 13/04/09 2009
39 HERMAN Stephane 57 3,47,13 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
40 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 3,53,25 Bruxelles 05/10/14 2014
41 GABRIEL Frédéric 75 3,54,25 Visé 09/05/10 2010
42 GROLLINGER Thierry 65 3,58,16 Milan 10/04/11 2011
43 EVRARD Michel 57 3,59,06 Reims 2002
44 GUSTIN Yves 63 3,59,11 Visé 09/05/10 2010
45 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 3,59,15 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
46 KINARD Eric 60 3,59,40 Paris 04/04/04 2004
47 DECORTE Sylvere 3,59,59 1985
48 VERBEKE Jean-Louis 56 4,11,27 Prague 22/05/04 2004
49 BAILLY Laurent 69 4,13,20 Annecy 18/04/10 2010
50 BAILLY Gabriel 55 4,25,46 Huy 01/06/99 1999
51 LOMBET Benoit 58 4,37,10 Paris 04/04/04 2004
52 PIRSON Jocelyn 54 4,51,09 Paris 10/04/05 2005
53 BRACK José 57 4,58,08 Paris 04/04/04 2004

0 110m HAIES 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 19,8 Charleroi 08/05/86 1986
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 20,4 Longwy 02/07/83 1983
3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 20,67 Hannut 12/05/13 2013
0 400m HAIES 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 1,01,8 Namur 30/10/82 1982
2 WILMET Claude 52 1,03,75 Andenne 06/06/92 1992
3 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 1,09,22 Ciney 13/05/18 2018
4 LAPIERRE André 48 1,10,1 Hannut 29/06/91 1991
5 MACORS Joseph 41 1,17,1 1982
0 3000m STEEPLE 
1 WILMET Claude 52 10,22,7 Andenne 06/06/92 1992
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 47,03 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
2 LABAR Frédéric 75 40,34 Barvaux 15/04/12 2012
3 BAILLY Gabriel 55 39,72 Ciney 19/10/96 1996
4 PETIT Auguste 34 35,18 Ciney 29/06/75 1975
5 BERNARD Philippe 64 34,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 33,77 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
7 KINARD Eric 60 31,56 Seraing 11/05/03 2003
8 DELHALLE Marcel 30 30,58 1978
9 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 30,42 Forest 08/05/82 1982

10 BESONHE Vital 35 29,00 1980
0 JAVELOT 700 gr 
1 BERNARD Philippe 64 35,29 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 29,10 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
3 KINARD Eric 60 25.00 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
4 CHARLIER Jacky 60 24,85 Ciney 30/06/12 2012
5 BETTOLO Laurent 66 24,12 Lanaken 08/10/16 2016
6 LOMBET Benoit 58 22,53 Bertrix 03/07/16 2016
7 CHARLIER Jacky 60 22,12 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
8 BROHET Alain 63 20,95 Stekene 22/08/15 2015
9 KINARD Eric 60 20,93 Ciney 01/07/17 2017

10 EVRARD Michel 57 20,05 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
0 JAVELOT 600 gr 
1 EVRARD André 51 22,55 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 20,69 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 12,51 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
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0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 39,94 SPA 23/05/05 2005
2 PETIT Auguste 34 34,80 Saint-Servais 23/05/76 1976
3 BETTOLO Laurent 66 32,85 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
4 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 31,76 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
5 REMY Ghislain 40 29,54 Barvaux 11/08/90 1990
6 DELHALLE Marcel 30 26,58 1976
7 BERNARD Philippe 64 26,31 Molenbeek 16/03/14 2014
8 BAILLY Gabriel 55 26,15 Ciney 01/03/98 1998
9 DELHAYE Serge 39 24,70 1983

10 LABAR Frédéric 75 22.41 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 1,500 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 46,38 Aalst 29/08/04 2004
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 34,86 Lanaken 08/10/16 2016
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 32,20 Obourg 21/06/15 2015
4 REMY Ghislain 40 31,32 Jemelle 13/06/90 1990
5 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 29,10 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
6 LOMBET Benoit 58 22,76 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
7 BROHET Alain 63 21,32 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
8 KINARD Eric 60 19,24 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
9 BESONHE Vital 35 18,12 Jemelle 26/08/92 1992

10 EVRARD Michel 57 16,41 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 41,02 Ninove 18/06/17 2017
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 26,71 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
3 DELHALLE Marcel 30 26,22 Woluwé 01/09/90 1990
4 BEAUDOT Marc 59 13,79 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 11,45 Ciney 17/06/98 1998
2 EVRARD André 51 11,25 Naimette 27/06/04 2004
3 DELHAYE Serge 39 10,92 Namur 23/05/81 1981
4 BETTOLO Laurent 66 10,49 Forest 08/06/14 2014
5 PETIT Auguste 34 10,37 1975
6 BAILLY Gabriel 55 9,24 Ciney 05/08/95 1995
7 LABAR Frédéric 75 9,21 Ciney 23/05/12 2012
8 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 9,14 1980
9 BERNARD Philippe 64 9,11 Saint-Mard 01/06/13 2013

10 REMY Ghislain 40 9,03 1985
0 POIDS ( 6 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 12,53 Aalst 03/09/05 2005
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 10,95 Tienen 07/10/17 2017
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 10,66 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
4 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 9,45 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
5 REMY Ghislain 40 9,22 Jemelle 23/06/91 1991
6 KINARD Eric 60 7,78 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
7 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,38 Bertrix 17/04/17 2017
8 CHARLIER Jacky 60 6,45 Ciney 30/06/12 2012
9 EVRARD Michel 57 6,45 Ciney 01/07/17 2017

10 BROHET Alain 63 6,26 Bertrix 03/08/19 2019
0 POIDS ( 5 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 9,50 Woluwé 01/09/91 1991
2 EVRARD André 51 9,12 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
3 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,51 Bertrix 06/10/19 2019
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 59,40 Ciney 23/06/13 2013
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 52,78 Ciney 13/06/98 1998
3 EVRARD André 51 39,40 Nivelles 01/09/04 2004
4 BERNARD Philippe 64 23,00 Molenbeek 16/03/14 2014
5 BAILLY Gabriel 55 22,79 Ciney 24/06/98 1998
6 DELHALLE Marcel 30 19,56 1983
7 KINARD Eric 60 17,55 Ciney 08/06/02 2002
8 BROHET Alain 63 17,50 Tessenderloo 05/08/09 2009
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9 DELHAYE Serge 39 16,58 Andenne 20/05/82 1982
10 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 15,60 Ciney 10/07/10 2010

0 MARTEAU ( 6 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 RF 61,56 Ciney 25/06/16 2016
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 RB 56,29 Obourg 19/09/09 2009
3 EVRARD André 51 42,68 Jambes 15/10/05 2005
4 BERNARD Philippe 64 30,34 Obourg 21/06/15 2015
5 BROHET Alain 63 21,63 Saint-Mard 21/05/18 2018
6 KINARD Eric 60 14,77 Ciney 29/06/13 2013
0 MARTEAU ( 5 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 33,79 Obourg 17/09/17 2017
2 DELHALLE Marcel 30 21,00 Jemelle 01/04/92 1992
0 MARTEAU LOURD (15,880 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 17,70 Saint-Mard 12/09/15 2015
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 7,58 Alken 13/10/12 2012
3 BROHET Alain 63 5,12 Sint-Niklaas 17/09/11 2011
0 MARTEAU LOURD (11,340 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 RF 21,14 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 17,80 Lahti (Finland) 05/08/09 2009
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 10,93 Saint-Mard 11/07/14 2014
4 BROHET Alain 63 8,16 Sint-Niklaas 30/06/18 2018
0 MARTEAU LOURD (9,080 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 12,44 Obourg 17/09/17 2017
0 PERCHE 
1 DUCHENE A 3,20 Flemalle 02/05/82 1982
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 2,50 Longwy 03/07/83 1983
3 REMY Ghislain 40 2,40 1983
0 HAUTEUR 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 1,63 Forest 08/06/14 2014
2 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 1,57 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 REMY Ghislain 40 1,55 Willebroeck 06/06/84 1984
4 BARBIER Jean 61 1,51 Forest 08/06/08 2008
5 LECOMTE Henry 31 1,50 Forest 08/05/82 1982
6 DELHAYE Serge 39 1,45 1983
7 DUCHENE Lucien 29 1,37 1980
8 BAILLY Gabriel 55 1,30 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
9 BESONHE Vital 35 1,25 1980
9 DELHAYE Marc 68 1,25 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
0 LONGUEUR 
1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 6,25 Marche 26/09/87 1987
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 5,73 Paris 18/06/83 1983
3 REMY Ghislain 40 5,45 1984
4 LABAR Frédéric 75 5,43 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
5 MBO BABOTA NKOTO Alain 76 5,16 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 5,03 Forest 05/06/11 2011
7 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 4,82 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
8 DIDIER Paul 38 4,77 Forest 08/05/82 1982
9 DUCHENE Lucien 29 4,73 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980

10 LECOMTE Henry 31 4,57 1983
0 TRIPLE SAUT 
1 LECOMTE Henry 31 9,65 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 6,75 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
0 DECATHLON ( avant 1985 ) 
1 DELHAYE Serge 39 3841 Longwy 02/07/83 1983
2 REMY Ghislain 40 3270 1983
0 DECATHLON (IAAF)
1 BROHET Alain 63 1738 Schaerbeek 24/09/05 2005
0 PENTATHLON 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 1995 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 REMY Ghislain 40 1830 Nivelles 04/10/87 1987
3 BROHET Alain 63 1359 Charleroi 04/10/03 2003
4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 1328 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
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0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 2089 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 1523 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
3 BROHET Alain 63 1513 Lebbeke 25/07/10 2010
4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 1408 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
5 MARTIN Freddy 69 1394 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017
6 EVRARD Michel 57 1237 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
7 CARTON Hubert 56 1194 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
8 CULOT Didier 63 781 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
9 BEAUDOT Marc 59 482 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
0 DECATHLON  WMA
1 BROHET Alain 63 1790 Schaerbeek 27/09/15 2015
0 PENTATHLON LANCERS 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 3500 Tienen 07/10/17 2017
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 3248 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
3 EVRARD André 51 2987 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
4 BERNARD Philippe 64 2493 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
5 BROHET Alain 63 1481 Tienen 06/10/18 2018
0 4 X 100 m 
1 DELHAYE Serge 39 50,5 Andenne 20/05/82 1982

1,1 DARDENNE Willy 35 50,5 Andenne 20/05/82 1982
1,1 REMY Ghislain 40 50,5 Andenne 20/05/82 1982
1,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 50,5 Andenne 20/05/82 1982

0
2 LECOMTE Henry 31 52,7 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982

2,1 DARDENNE Willy 35 52,7 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
2,1 REMY Ghislain 40 52,7 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
3,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 52,7 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982

0
3 DELHAYE Serge 39 53,9 1981

3,1 DARDENNE Willy 35 53,9 1981
3,1 REMY Ghislain 40 53,9 1981
3,1 BESONHE Vital 35 53,9 1981

0
4 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 55,2 1979

4,1 BESONHE Vital 35 55,2 1979
4,1 DARDENNE Willy 35 55,2 1979
4,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 55,2 1979

0
5 KINARD Eric 60 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019

5,1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
5,2 CHARLIER Jacky 60 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
5,3 BROHET Alain 63 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019

0 4 X 400 m 
1 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

1,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981
1,2 REMY Ghislain 40 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981
1,3 DELHAYE Serge 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981
1,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 4.08.99 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
2,1 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 4.08.99 Verviers 06-11-76 2018
2,2 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 4.08.99 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
2,3 LABAR Frédéric 75 4.08.99 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
1,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 4.09.20 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3,2 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 4.09.20 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3,3 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 4.09.20 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3,4 MORIMONT Emmanuel 82 4.09.20 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3,5 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 4.09.41 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
4,2 HUBERT Pascal 66 4.09.41 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
4,3 LABAR Frédéric 75 4.09.41 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
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4,4 ANDRE Rudy 68 4.09.41 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
4,5 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

5 DIDIER Paul 38 4,09,8 Forest 08/05/82 1982
5,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,09,8 Forest 08/05/82 1982
5,2 REMY Ghislain 40 4,09,8 Forest 08/05/82 1982
5,3 DELHAYE Serge 39 4,09,8 Forest 08/05/82 1982
5,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

6 DARDENNE Willy 35 4.11.1 1979
6,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4.11.1 1979
6,2 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 4.11.1 1979
6,3 BESONHE Vital 35 4.11.1 1979
6,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

7 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,12,7 Lebbeke 21/06/80 1980
7,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,12,7 Lebbeke 21/06/80 1980
7,2 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 4,12,7 Lebbeke 21/06/80 1980
7,3 BESONHE Vital 35 4,12,7 Lebbeke 21/06/80 1980
7,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

8 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,13,9 CAS 24/05/80 1980
8,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,13,9 CAS 24/05/80 1980
8,2 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 4,13,9 CAS 24/05/80 1980
8,3 BESONHE Vital 35 4,13,9 CAS 24/05/80 1980
1,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981

9 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,15,6 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
9,1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,15,6 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
9,2 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 4,15,6 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
9,3 BESONHE Vital 35 4,15,6 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
9,4 39 4,00,3 Marchienne 20/06/81 1981
10 GREGOIRE Emile 39 4,21,36 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992

10,1 WILMET Claude 52 4,21,36 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
10,3 ROGER Jean-Marie 47 4,21,36 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
10,3 WILMET Paul 50 4,21,36 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992

0 Relais suédois
1 HUBERT Pascal 66 2,23,64 Verviers 03/06/12 2012

1,1 LABAR Frédéric 75 2,23,64 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 2,23,64 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,3 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 2,23,64 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,4

2 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 2,35,38 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2,1 CHARLIER Jacky 60 2,35,38 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2,2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 2,35,38 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2,3 NOEL Gérard 52 2,35,38 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2,4

3 BAIJOT Eric 66 2,53,55 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
SCHALKWIJK Benoît 2,53,55
KINARD Eric 2,53,55
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8. VETERANS
MASTERS 35

100m
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 12,21 Ninove 11/06/11 2011
2 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 12,8 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
3 MBO BABOTA NKOTO Alain 76 12,84 Forest 08/06/14 2014

200m 
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 25,58 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 LABAR Frédéric 75 27,15 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014

300m 
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 41,27 La Louvière 13/08/11 2011

400m 
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 59,95 Barvaux 17/04/11 2011
2 MORIMONT Emmanuel 82 1.00.37 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 1.01.80 Verviers 03/06/12 2012

800m 
1 MARMIGNON Thibaut 80 02,11,91 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
2 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 2,19,38 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 LABAR Frédéric 75 2,22,25 Jambes 30/04/11 2011
4 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 2,35,68 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011

1500m 
1 PIRON Mathieu 80 4,23,29 Perwez 28/05/16 2016
2 JADOT Frédéric 72 4,54,10 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
3 HUBERT Pascal 66 5,05,8 Andenne 11/08/06 2006
4 LABAR Frédéric 75 5,30,51 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
5 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 6,27.77 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014

3000m 
1 MARMIGNON Thibaut 80 09,38,14 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
2 WIDART Olivier 80 09,40,60 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 MARATHON 
1 FISSON Sébastien 79 3,17,58 Rotterdam 13/04/14 2014
2 HAUSMAN Damien 74 3,23,00 Vienne 14/04/13 2013
3 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 3,53,25 Bruxelles 05/10/14 2014
4 GABRIEL Frédéric 75 3,54,25 Visé 09/05/10 2010
5 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 3,59,15 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
0 110m HAIES 
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 20,67 Hannut 12/05/13 2013
2 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 1,09,22 Ciney 13/05/18 2018
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 40,34 Barvaux 15/04/12 2012
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 16.63 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 22.41 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 15.69 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 9,21 Ciney 23/05/12 2012
2 MORIMONT Emmanuel 82 9,05 Schaerbeek 19/05/19 2019
2 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 8,63 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 6,92 Ciney 29/06/13 2013
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 14,35 Ciney 29/06/13 2013
0 HAUTEUR 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 1,63 Forest 08/06/14 2014
2 ROMEDENNE Denis 82 1,57 Herve 11/06/17 2017
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0 LONGUEUR 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 5,43 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 MBO BABOTA NKOTO Alain 76 5,16 Forest 08/06/14 2014
3 MARRAZZA Rodolphe 74 5,03 Forest 05/06/11 2011
4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 4,82 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
5 JADOT Frédéric 72 3,85 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
0 PENTATHLON 
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 1995 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 1328 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 LABAR Frédéric 75 2089 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 1408 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
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8. VETERANS
100m

1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 RB
100m

1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 RB 10,9 Andenne 22/07/88 1988
BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 11,08 1988

2 DELHAYE Serge 39 11,9 Longwy 25/04/81 1981
3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 12,16 Ninove 17/06/17 2017
4 REMY Ghislain 40 12,2 1982
5 REMY Pierre 44 12,4 1984
6 LAPIERRE André 48 12,4 Andenne 21/09/91 1991
7 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 12,84 Herve 11/06/17 2017
8 HUBERT Pascal 66 13,27 Forest 08/06/08 2008
9 MACORS Joseph 41 13,6 1982

10 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 13,6 1979
11 VERBEKE Xavier 57 14,4 Jambes 15/04/00 2000
12 BESONHE Vital 35 14,5 1979
13 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 14,6 1978
14 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 15,12 Ciney 23/06/19 2019

200m 
1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 RB 22,5 Andenne 09/07/88 1988
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 24,4 Andenne 11/04/81 1981
3 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 25,26 Herve 11/06/17 2017
4 REMY Pierre 44 25,8 1984
5 LAPIERRE André 48 26,11 Nivelles 02/10/91 1991
6 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 26,27 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
7 DARDENNE Willy 35 27,8 1979
8 VERBEKE Xavier 57 28,78 Bertrix 04/04/01 2001
9 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 28,8 1978

10 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 29 Verviers 04/06/00 2000
11 BROHET Alain 63 29,35 Auderghem 28/06/06 2006
12 PETIT Auguste 34 30,7 1975
13 DE GREEF Pierre 72 32,07 Herve 05/06/16 2016

300m 
1 LAPIERRE André 48 39,9 Andenne 21/09/91 1991
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 41,44 Andenne 17/09/17 2017
3 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 41,57 Ciney 06/10/18 2018
4 BROHET Alain 63 46,69 Schaerbeek 18/06/06 2006

400m 
1 LAPIERRE André 48 56,15 Saint-Mard 27/09/91 1991
2 WILMET Claude 52 57,24 Andenne 19/06/92 1992
3 DELHAYE Serge 39 57,6 1981
4 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 57,9 Andenne 27/05/17 2017
5 HUBERT Pascal 66 58,89 Jambes 30/04/11 2011
6 BAUDOUIN Charles Henri 76 59,27 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
7 REMY Ghislain 52 1,01.5 Sart-Tilman 19/09/81 1981
8 DARDENNE Willy 35 1,03,0 1979
9 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 1,03,40 Liévin (Fr) 22/01/00 2000

10 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 1,03,40 Bertrix 12/04/04 2004
11 BROHET Alain 63 1,04,81 Schaerbeek 24/09/05 2005
12 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 1,07,0 1978
13 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 1,07,09 Forest 02/06/19 2019

600m
1 DE GREEF Pierre 72 1,51,85 Vilvoorde 24/05/14 2014

800m 
1 WILMET Claude 52 2,05,76 Andenne 24/05/92 1992
2 BULTOT Christian 58 2,06,7 Andenne 17/04/98 1989
3 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 2,08,75 Braine l'alleud 13/05/07 2007
4 LAPIERRE André 48 2,14,79 Andenne 22/06/91 1991
5 HUBERT Pascal 66 2,17,70 Namur 25/04/09 2009
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6 REMY Ghislain 40 2,23,0 Namur 29/05/82 1982
7 BROHET Alain 63 2,25,11 Woluwé 11/06/06 2006
8 MACORS Joseph 41 2,25,4 1982
9 DE GREEF Pierre 72 2,29,99 Flémalle 04/05/14 2014

10 DIDIER Paul 38 2,31,6 1981
1000m 

1 WILMET Claude 52 2,32,61 Lommel 25/04/92 1992
2 BULTOT Christian 58 2,44,22 Marche 26/06/99 1999
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,55,2 Charleroi 07/05/05 2005
4 LAPIERRE André 48 2,56,7 Marche 07/06/91 1991
5 BROHET Alain 63 3,06,34 Schaerbeek 19/07/03 2003
6 BESONHE Vital 35 3,07,2 1979
7 MACORS Joseph 41 3,11,2 1982
8 REMY Ghislain 40 3,17,3 1982
9 DARDENNE Willy 35 3,19,9 1979

1500m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 4,07,12 Andenne 19/06/99 1999
2 WILMET Claude 52 4,19,39 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
3 RICHARD André 54 4,20,10 Nivelles 22/06/96 1996
4 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,34,6 Andenne 11/08/06 2006
5 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 4,37,5 Andenne 27/09/80 1980
6 ANDRE Rudy 68 4,45,84 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
7 DIDIER Paul 38 4,49,7 1982
8 ICKET Eric 56 4,52,49 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
9 MACORS Joseph 41 4,56,3 1984

10 BESONHE Vital 35 4,57,2 1979
11 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,57,5 1979
12 BROHET Alain 63 4,57,52 Herentals 13/09/03 2003
13 REMY Pierre 44 5,00,1 1984
14 DE GREEF Pierre 72 5,12,04 Jambes 27/04/14 2014
15 LADOUCE Pierre 64 5,16,83 Forest 08/06/08 2008
16 REMY Ghislain 40 5,20,7 1983

MILE 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 4,29,62 Jambes 20/08/99 1999
2 WILMET Claude 52 4,40,02 Andenne 03/10/92 1992
3 BROHET Alain 63 5,18,17 Vilvoorde 30/08/03 2003
4 BESONHE Vital 35 5,39.0 1979
5 DE GREEF Pierre 72 5,40,99 Bertrix 01/06/14 2014

2000m 
1 WILMET Claude 52 5,55,2 La Louvière 11/10/92 1992
2 BROHET Alain 63 6,54,18 Woluwé 30/07/03 2003
3 DARDENNE Willy 35 7,16,4 1979

3000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 08,50,80 1998
2 RICHARD André 54 09,04,92 Nivelles 29/05/96 1996
3 WILMET Claude 52 09,13,8 Barvaux 04/04/92 1992
4 WILMET Paul 50 09,33,04 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
5 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 09,47,17 Andenne 21/07/03 2003
6 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 10,05,0 Forest 08/05/82 1982
7 MACORS Joseph 41 10,15,0 1984
8 BESONHE Vital 35 10,32,7 Namur 28/06/80 1980
9 BROHET Alain 63 10,52,62 Marche 30/05/04 2004

10 LAURENT John 76 10.55.41 Andenne 20/08/16 2016
11 DARDENNE Willy 35 10,58,0 1979
12 MATHIEU Laurent 75 11,02,15 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
13 DE GREEF Pierre 72 11,06,10 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
14 BAIJOT Eric 66 11,13,14 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
15 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 11,18,00 Verviers 15/08/00 2000

2 MILES 
1 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 10,52,94 Woluwé 11/06/06 2006
2 BROHET Alain 63 11,28,76 Vilvoorde 23/08/03 2003

5000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 15,17,3 Naimette 11/09/05 2005
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2 BULTOT Christian 58 15,25,12 Naimette 07/06/98 1998
3 RICHARD André 54 15,36,23 Jambes 09/06/96 1996
4 WILMET Claude 52 15,53,3 Andenne 18/04/92 1992
5 WILMET Paul 50 16,18,78 Andenne 12/05/91 1991
6 PIRON Didier 60 16,40,21 Saint-Mard 10/06/01 2001
7 PAUL Thierry 68 16,53,66 Herve 11/05/08 2008
8 PRANKL Michel 73 17,10,81 Namur 25/04/09 2009
9 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 17,14,2 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980

10 DENIS Patrick 66 17,18,20 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
11 MACORS Joseph 41 17,38,0 1982
12 HUBERT Pascal 66 18,38,17 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
13 BESONHE Vital 35 18,57.0 1979
14 DARDENNE Willy 35 18,58.8 1979
15 BROHET Alain 63 19,02,85 Aalst 29/08/04 2004
16 REMY Ghislain 40 21,33,6 1981
0 10000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 32,08,93 Flémalle 14/07/99 1999
2 RICHARD André 54 32,12,15 Nivelles 11/09/96 1996
3 WILMET Paul 50 33,02,7 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
4 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 35,20,7 Namur 28/06/80 1980
5 MACORS Joseph 41 38,25,0 1982
6 LAPIERRE André 48 39,02,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
7 BESONHE Vital 35 40,50,8 1979
8 BROHET Alain 63 41,05,10 Forest 15/05/04 2004
9 DIDIER Paul 38 41,27,4 Andenne 12/06/81 1981

10 DARDENNE Willy 35 41,41,0 1979
? PIERRARD A 43,18,5 1984

0 HEURE 
1 WILMET Paul 50 17,497m Marche 14/09/90 1990
2 SARTON Jean-Claude 39 15,966m Salzinne 11/09/81 1981
3 MACORS Joseph 41 15,717m 1984
4 DARDENNE Willy 35 14,210m 1979
5 LAPIERRE André 48 13,598m Marche 14/09/90 1990
0 20000m 
1 WILMET Paul 50 1,08,31,4 Marche 14/09/90 1990
0 MARATHON 
1 ANDRE Rudy 68 2,31,03 Carpi (IT) 14/10/08 2008
2 RICHARD André 54 2,40,15 Huy 31/05/98 1998
3 WILMET Claude 52 2,42,15 Londres 17/04/94 1994
4 WARNY Bruno 52 2,45,11 Rotterdam 18/04/93 1993
5 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,48,47 Huy 03/10/04 2004
6 ROSILLON Dominique 57 2,57,19 Echternach 22/10/00 2000
7 CORNET Yvan 61 2,58,24 Huy 20/10/02 2002
8 PIRSOUL Denis 67 2,58,39 Frankfort 30/09/11 2011
9 GRANDMONT André 61 3,03,05 Lausanne 20/10/02 2002

10 DIEUDONNE Emile 61 3,03,58 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
11 ICKET Eric 56 3,13,35 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
12 LOUIS Vincent 66 3,18,44 Nice 08/11/09 2009
13 JORDANT Benoit 62 3,29,08 Bruxelles 10/10/04 2004
14 FLORENT Xavier 78 3,40,46 Mont-St-Michel 05/05/13 2013
15 ABRAHAM Christophe 75 3,40,49 Nice 08/11/15 2015
16 EVRARD Michel 57 3,59,06 Reims 2002
17 KINARD Eric 60 3,59,40 Paris 04/04/04 2004

? DECORTE Sylvere 3,59,59 1985
19 BAILLY Laurent 69 4,13,20 Annecy 18/04/10 2010
20 BAILLY Gabriel 55 4,25,46 Huy 01/06/99 1999
0 110m HAIES 
1 DELHAYE Serge 39 20,4 Longwy 02/07/83 1983
2 ROMEDENNE Pierre 76 21,96 Schaerbeek 14/05/17 2017
0 400m HAIES 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 1,01,8 Namur 30/10/82 1982
2 WILMET Claude 52 1,03,75 Andenne 06/06/92 1992
3 LAPIERRE André 48 1,10,1 Hannut 29/06/91 1991
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4 MACORS Joseph 41 1,17,1 1982
0 3000m STEEPLE 
1 WILMET Claude 52 10,22,7 Andenne 06/06/92 1992
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 47,03 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
2 BAILLY Gabriel 55 39,72 Ciney 19/10/96 1996
3 PETIT Auguste 34 35,18 Ciney 29/06/75 1975
4 LABAR Frédéric 75 34,40 Herve 11/06/17 2017
5 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 33,77 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
6 KINARD Eric 60 31,56 Seraing 11/05/03 2003
7 BESONHE Vital 35 29,00 1980
8 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 26,42 Ciney 03/07/04 2004
9 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 25,40 1978

10 BAURIN Rudy 62 24,12 Ciney 02/05/07 2007
11 BROHET Alain 63 22,88 Mechelen 18/09/05 2005
12 HUBERT Pascal 66 19,46 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
13 DARDENNE Willy 35 19,40 1978
14 BOSSICARD Bernard 49 18,08 Jemelle 11/04/92 1992
15 GABRIEL Lionel 66 17,91 Seraing 22/06/08 2008
16 DE GREEF Pierre 72 17,25 Vilvoorde 24/05/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 PETIT Auguste 34 34,80 Saint-Servais 23/05/76 1976
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 31,76 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
3 BAILLY Gabriel 55 26,15 Ciney 01/03/98 1998
4 DELHAYE Serge 39 24,70 1983
5 KINARD Eric 60 21,09 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
6 DARDENNE Willy 35 19,10 1978
7 LAPIERRE André 48 18,36 Andenne 26/05/90 1990
8 BROHET Alain 63 18,33 Marche 29/04/06 2006
9 CELLIER Michel 58 18,05 Ciney 03/07/02 2002

10 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 18,04 1978
11 BESONHE Vital 35 16,30 1982
12 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 15,51 Ciney 03/07/04 2004
13 BOSSICARD Bernard 49 15,40 Jemelle 26/08/92 1992
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 11,45 Ciney 17/06/98 1998
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 10,92 Namur 23/05/81 1981
3 PETIT Auguste 34 10,37 1975
4 BAILLY Gabriel 55 9,24 Ciney 05/08/95 1995
5 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 9,14 1980
6 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 8,69 1978
7 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 8,67 Forest 05/06/11 2011
8 KINARD Eric 60 8,22 Ciney 11/05/02 2002
9 BAURIN Rudy 62 8,12 Ciney 02/07/03 2003

10 VERBEKE Xavier 57 7,90 Ciney 01/03/98 1998
11 LADOUCE Pierre 64 7,86 Forest 08/06/08 2008
12 BESONHE Vital 35 7,83 1979
13 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 7,60 Ciney 03/07/04 2004
14 CELLIER Michel 58 7,07 Andenne 13/05/01 2001
15 DARDENNE Willy 35 6,88 1978
16 DE GREEF Pierre 72 6,06 Bertrix 06/06/14 2014
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 52,78 Ciney 13/06/98 1998
2 BAILLY Gabriel 55 22,79 Ciney 24/06/98 1998
3 KINARD Eric 60 17,55 Ciney 08/06/02 2002
4 BROHET Alain 63 16,95 Anderlecht 15/10/06 2006
5 DELHAYE Serge 39 16,58 Andenne 20/05/82 1982
6 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 15,60 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
7 REMY Ghislain 40 10,60 1983
0 PERCHE 
1 DUCHENE A 3,20 Flemalle 02/05/82 1982
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 2,50 Longwy 03/07/83 1983
3 REMY Ghislain 40 2,40 1983
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0 HAUTEUR 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 1,55 Willebroeck 06/06/84 1984
2 LABAR Frédéric 75 1,51 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 DELHAYE Serge 39 1,45 1983
4 BAILLY Gabriel 55 1,30 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
0 LONGUEUR 
1 BRANLE Jean-Marie 44 6,25 Marche 26/09/87 1987
2 DELHAYE Serge 39 5,73 Paris 18/06/83 1983
3 REMY Ghislain 40 5,45 1984
4 LABAR Frédéric 75 4,90 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 DIDIER Paul 38 4,77 Forest 08/05/82 1982
6 BESONHE Vital 35 4,56 1979
7 REMY Pierre 44 4,44 1984
8 KINARD Eric 60 4,36 Ciney 08/06/02 2002
9 TCHEREPACHIN Eddy 66 4,29 Ciney 28/05/08 2008

10 MACORS Joseph 41 4,23 1982
? FONZE Jacques 25 4,01 1978

11 BROHET Alain 63 3,75 Mechelen 18/09/05 2005
12 PETIT Auguste 34 3,74 1975
0 DECATHLON ( avant 1985 ) 
1 DELHAYE Serge 39 3841 Longwy 02/07/83 1983
2 REMY Ghislain 40 3270 1983
0 DECATHLON (IAAF)
1 BROHET Alain 63 1738 Schaerbeek 24/09/05 2005
0 PENTATHLON 
1 BROHET Alain 63 1359 Charleroi 04/10/03 2003

M40



MASTERS
Hommes M45

100m
1 REMY Ghislain 40 12,4 1986
2 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 12,5 1978
3 DARDENNE Willy 35 13,5 1980
4 COLLETTE Laurent 71 14,36 Forest 02/06/19 2019
5 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 14,5 LIEGE 10/04/05 2005
6 DUCHENE Lucien 29 14,5 1978
7 BROHET Alain 63 14,82 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008
8 ROGER Jean-Marie 47 15,12 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
9 DELHALLE Marcel 30 15,2 1979

10 MARTIN Freddy 69 15,31 Ciney 29/07/17 2017
11 BOSSICARD Bernard 49 16,39 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
12 GUILLAUME Jean 34 17,2 1980

200m 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 25,3 1986
2 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 26,2 1980
3 DARDENNE Willy 35 28,6 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
4 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 29,9 1979
5 MARTIN Freddy 69 30,20 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017
6 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 30,26 Heusden 29/06/05 2005
7 BROHET Alain 63 30,45 Dilbeek 08/08/09 2009
8 DELHAYE Marc 68 30,93 Herve 05/06/16 2016
9 BESONHE Vital 35 31,5 1980

300m 
1 BROHET Alain 63 48,65 Schaerbeek 06/06/09 2009
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 53,8 Barvaux 17/09/06 2006

400m 
1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 56,9 Lebbeke 23/06/79 1979
2 REMY Ghislain 52 57,5 1985
3 HUBERT Pascal 66 1.00.63 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
4 WILMET Claude 52 * 1,04,14 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
5 WILMET Paul 50 1,04,54 Forest 12/06/99 1999
6 BESONHE Vital 35 1,05,0 Sart-Tilman 19/09/81 1981
7 DELHAYE Marc 68 1,06,28 Herve 05/06/16 2016
8 CHARLIER Jacky 60 1,08,51 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
9 BROHET Alain 63 1,08,91 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008

800m 
1 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 2,15,6 Namur 25/07/80 1980
2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 2,19,73 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2,20,44 Seraing 10/08/08 2008
4 HASTIR Fabrice 71 2.21.47 Herve 05/06/16 2016
5 DARDENNE Willy 35 2,22,4 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
6 HUBERT Pascal 66 2,22,70 Namur 28/04/12 2012
7 BESONHE Vital 35 2,23,2 1982
8 FRICOT Guy 33 2,23,9 1982
9 DENIS Patrick 66 2.28.17 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015

10 DELHAYE Marc 68 2,33,29 Louvain-La-Neuve 19/06/16 2016
11 LAMOUR Jean 67 2,33,63 Louvain-La-Neuve 28/06/17 2017
12 BROHET Alain 63 2,35,97 Leuven 27/06/09 2009
13 BAIJOT Eric 66 2.40.33 Verviers 09/06/13 2013

1000m 
1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 3,00,74 Lommel 26/07/03 2003
2 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 3,05,2 Jemelle 16/08/79 1979
3 FRICOT Guy 33 3,05,4 1982
4 BESONHE Vital 35 3,11,8 1983
5 BROHET Alain 63 3,25,35 Woluwé 18/06/09 2009

1500m 
1 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,35,03 Naimette 08/07/07 2007
2 HASTIR Fabrice 71 4,40,24 Ninove 23/07/16 2016
3 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 4,42,68 Naimette 26/06/03 2003
5 PAULUS Jean-Michel 61 4,43,83 Louvain-La-Neuve 24/06/07 2007
6 DARDENNE Willy 35 4,45,6 1980
7 FRICOT Guy 33 4,48,5 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
8 BESONHE Vital 35 4,49,4 1982
9 LAMOUR Jean 67 4,50,62 Herve 11/06/17 2017
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10 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 4,59,1 1982
11 PIERRE Etienne 70 5,03,35 Andenne 27/05/17 2017
12 BAIJOT Eric 66 5,15,03 Forest 08/06/14 2014
13 BROHET Alain 63 5,25,08 Schaerbeek 28/09/08 2008
14 DELHAYE Marc 68 5,25,92 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
15 MARTIN Freddy 69 6,42,47 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017

MILE 
1 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,55,69 Jambes 16/08/08 2008
2 DARDENNE Willy 35 5,18,7 Andenne 25/08/81 1981
3 FRICOT Guy 33 5,22,4 Andenne 25/08/81 1981
4 BESONHE Vital 35 5,27,1 Dinant 01/08/80 1980
5 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 5,28,0 1979
6 BROHET Alain 63 5,47,55 Namur 16/08/08 2008

2000m 
1 BESONHE Vital 35 6,35,6 Sart-Tilman 09/05/81 1981
2 LAMOUR Jean 67 6,43,34 Chatelineau 09/04/16 2016
3 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 7,06,5 1978

3000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 09,20,00 Naimette 09/06/03 2003
2 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 09,48,64 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
3 DENIS Patrick 66 10,02,42 Forest 08/06/14 2014
4 HASTIR Fabrice 71 10.05.96 Hannut 22/06/16 2016
5 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 10,10,74 Naimette 05/05/02 2002
6 LAMOUR Jean 67 10,12,46 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
7 BESONHE Vital 35 10,13,4 Namur 29/07/81 1981
8 PIERRE Etienne 70 10,19,34 Herve 11/06/17 2017
9 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 10,32,52 Liège 04/05/08 2008

10 BARBIER Jean 61 10,36,25 Forest 08/06/08 2008
11 FRICOT Guy 33 10,40,5 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
12 DARDENNE Willy 35 10,44,4 1981
13 DIDIER Paul 38 10,57,7 1983
14 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 11,12,0 1981
15 BAIJOT Eric 66 11,18,46 Forest 05/06/11 2011
16 DELHAYE Marc 68 11,27,80 Andenne 13/09/15 2015

2 MILES 
1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 10,53,36 Woluwé 14/06/03 2003
2 BROHET Alain 63 14,34,89 Schaerbeek 30/10/10 2010

5000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 15,56,63 Seraing 17/05/09 2009
2 BULTOT Christian 58 16,19,00 Charleroi 25/06/03 2003
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 17,09,47 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
4 HASTIR Fabrice 71 17.24.74 Nivelles 08/06/19 2019
5 BESONHE Vital 35 17,27,3 Seraing 25/09/80 1980
6 WILMET Paul 50 17,41,35 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
7 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 17,53,20 Andenne 08/08/03 2003
8 BARBIER Jean 61 18,11,21 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
9 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 18,25,26 Forest 08/06/08 2008

10 FRICOT Guy 33 18,27,5 1980
11 DIDIER Paul 38 18,29,0 1983
12 LAMOUR Jean 67 18,52,53 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
13 DARDENNE Willy 35 18,46,6 1981
14 WARNY Bruno 52 19,12,6 Forest 12/06/99 1999
15 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 20,28,1 1979
16 GUILLAUME Jean 34 23,05,9 1982

0 10000m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 33,09,84 Ninove 02/07/03 2003
2 DARDENNE Willy 35 38,50,1 Namur 28/06/80 1980
3 FRICOT Guy 33 38,57,1 1980
4 BESONHE Vital 35 38,59,0 Sart-Tilman 19/09/81 1981
5 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 43,18,0 1978
6 GUILLAUME Jean 34 49,11,4 Andenne 12/06/81 1981
0 HEURE 
1 FRICOT Guy 33 15,622m 1980
2 BESONHE Vital 35 15,516m Salzinne 11/09/81 1981
3 DARDENNE Willy 35 14,807m 1980
4 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 13,916m 1980
0 20000m 
1 FRICOT Guy 33 1,22,45 Woluwé 10/10/80 1980
0 30000m 
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1 FRICOT Guy 33 2,15,45,0 Ixelles 1981
0 MARATHON 
1 RICHARD André 54 2,35,43 New York 05/11/00 2000
2 DERAVET Bernard 59 2,47,30 Echternach 16/10/05 2005
3 FRICOT Guy 33 2,58,58 Diest 30/09/08 1980
4 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 2,58,59 Amsterdam 18/10/09 2009
5 RENIER Dominique 65 3,03,57 Frankfort 30/09/11 2011
6 CARTON Hubert 56 3,06,32 Lausanne 2003
7 PIRSOUL Denis 67 3,07,28 Florence 24/11/13 2013
8 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 3,13,37 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
9 COUVREUR Jean-Christophe 68 3,24,24 Valencia 20/11/16 2016

10 DIDIER Paul 38 3,25,42 1985
11 COLLARD Etienne 68 3,27,20 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
12 EVRARD Michel 57 3,38,28 Paris 04/04/04 2004
13 HERMAN Stephane 57 3,47,13 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
14 LOUIS Vincent 66 3,53,04 Nice 04/11/12 2012
15 VALANGE Jean 61 3,55,37 Milan 10/04/11 2011
16 GROLLINGER Thierry 65 3,58,16 Milan 10/04/11 2011
17 GUSTIN Yves 63 3,59,11 Visé 09/05/10 2010
18 VERBEKE Jean-Louis 56 4,11,27 Prague 22/05/04 2004
19 STREBER Fernand 55 4,18,58 Paris 10/04/05 2005
20 LOMBET Benoit 58 4,37,10 Paris 04/04/04 2004
21 BRACK José 57 4,58,08 Paris 04/04/04 2004
22 JORDANT Benoit 62 7,37,25 Chamonix 29/06/08 2008

0 110m HAIES 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 19,8 Charleroi 08/05/86 1986
0 400m HAIES 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 1,09,2 Nivelles 25/08/88 1988
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 46,48 Seraing 11/05/03 2003
2 BAILLY Gabriel 55 * 32,88 Verviers 04/06/00 2000
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 32,49 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
4 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 30,42 Forest 08/05/82 1982
5 BESONHE Vital 35 27,02 Salzinne 29/07/81 1981
6 KINARD Eric 60 26,67 Ciney 02/07/05 2005
7 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 26,62 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
8 WARNY Bruno 52 * 23,92 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
9 LOMBET Benoit 58 22,94 Ciney 07/06/03 2003

10 CHARLIER Jacky 60 22.92 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
11 BROHET Alain 63 22,29 Liège 12/10/08 2008
12 BETTOLO Laurent 66 19,96 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
13 MARTIN Freddy 69 19,70 Ciney 01/07/17 2017

0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 32,85 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 30,38 Braine 14/05/06 2006
3 DELHALLE Marcel 30 26,58 1976
4 BERNARD Philippe 64 26,31 Molenbeek 16/03/14 2014
5 BAILLY Gabriel 55 * 23,61 Ciney 03/05/00 2000
6 JANTON Stéphane 73 * 22,07 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
7 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 20,20 CAS 24/05/80 1980
8 BROHET Alain 63 17,82 Barvaux 17/04/11 2011
9 MARTIN Freddy 69 17,00 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017

10 BESONHE Vital 35 16,70 1985
11 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 16,60 1978

0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 10,49 Forest 08/06/14 2014
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 9,89 Liège 24/10/04 2004
3 DELHAYE Serge 39 9,45 Saint-Mard 14/04/84 1984
4 BERNARD Philippe 64 9,11 Saint-Mard 01/06/13 2013
5 REMY Ghislain 40 9,03 1985
6 DELHALLE Marcel 30 8,74 1978
7 BAILLY Gabriel 55 8,73 Ciney 04/07/01 2001
8 DELHALLE Gaspard 37 8,13 Forest 08/05/82 1982
9 FRANCHIMONT Pol 34 8,03 1980

10 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 7,97 1979
11 KINARD Eric 60 7,58 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
12 BESONHE Vital 35 7,44 Namur 29/05/82 1982
13 LECOMTE Henry 31 7,15 1980
14 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,09 Ciney 05/05/04 2004
15 FRICOT Guy 33 6,62 Namur 29/05/82 1982
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16 WARNY Bruno 52 * 6,43 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
17 MARTIN Freddy 69 6,40 Ciney 01/07/17 2017

0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 59,40 Ciney 23/06/13 2013
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 51,12 Huy 17/04/06 2006
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 23,00 Molenbeek 16/03/14 2014
4 BAILLY Gabriel 55 19,95 Ciney 08/06/02 2002
5 BROHET Alain 63 17,50 Tessenderloo 05/08/09 2009
6 KINARD Eric 60 16,12 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
7 BESONHE Vital 35 13,44 Andenne 20/05/82 1982
0 MARTEAU LOURD (15,880 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 17,70 Saint-Mard 12/09/15 2015
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 7,58 Alken 13/10/12 2012
3 BROHET Alain 63 5,12 Sint-Niklaas 17/09/11 2011
0 HAUTEUR 
1 BARBIER Jean 61 1,51 Forest 08/06/08 2008
2 LECOMTE Henry 31 1,49 Andenne 01/05/81 1981
3 REMY Ghislain 40 1,48 Tessenderloo 03/09/89 1989
4 BESONHE Vital 35 1,25 1980
5 DELHAYE Marc 68 1,25 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
6 JANTON Stéphane 73 1,20 Forest 02/06/19 2019
7 BROHET Alain 63 1,04 Schaerbeek 26/09/09 2009
0 LONGUEUR 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 5,28 1986
2 LECOMTE Henry 31 4,56 1980
3 COLLETTE Laurent 71 4,36 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4 ROGER Jean-Marie 47 4,28 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
5 VERBEKE Xavier 57 4,09 Ciney 07/06/03 2003
6 LOMBET Benoit 58 4,08 Ciney 07/05/03 2003
7 MARTIN Freddy 69 4,05 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017
8 WILMET Claude 52 3,95 Verviers 04/06/00 2000
9 KINARD Eric 60 3,63 Ciney 02/05/07 2007

10 BROHET Alain 63 3,51 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008
0 DECATHLON (IAAF)
1 BROHET Alain 63 1601 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008
0 PENTATHLON 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 1830 Nivelles 04/10/87 1987
2 BROHET Alain 63 1072 Dilbeek 02/08/08 2008
0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 BROHET Alain 63 1513 Lebbeke 25/07/10 2010
2 MARTIN Freddy 69 1394 Bertrix 09/07/17 2017
0 PENTATHLON LANCERS 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 3291 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 1908 Sint-Niklaas 23/06/13 2013
3 BROHET Alain 63 1125 Sint-Niklaas 23/06/12 2012
3 BROHET Alain 63 23/06/12 2012
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MASTERS
Hommes M50

100m
1 REMY Ghislain 40 12,6 Arlon 20/05/90 1990
2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 14,78 Andenne 21/07/06 2006
3 DUCHENE Lucien 29 14,8 1980
4 KINARD Eric 60 15,72 Forest 05/06/11 2011
5 BROHET Alain 63 16,86 Forest 09/08/15 2015

200m 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 26,5 LIEGE 03/08/90 1990
2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 30,8 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
3 DUCHENE Lucien 29 31,1 CAS 24/05/80 1980
4 CHARLIER Jacky 60 31,15 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
5 BROHET Alain 63 33,41 Dilbeek 30/07/16 2016
6 CULOT Didier 63 39,07 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014

300m 
1 BROHET Alain 63 53,19 Marche 25/09/16 2016

400m 
1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 1,05,11 Andenne 21/07/06 2006
2 CHARLIER Jacky 60 1,07,79 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
3 GREGOIRE Emile 39 1,08,04 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
4 TRIBOLET Jean-Marc 62 1.12.08 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
5 BROHET Alain 63 1,13,96 Woluwé 26/06/14 2014

600m
1 BROHET Alain 63 1,58,99 Vilvoorde 01/06/14 2014

800m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 2,18,31 Louvain-La-Neuve 29/06/16 2016
2 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 2.24.25 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
3 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 2,26,07 Braine l'alleud 13/05/07 2007
4 CHARLIER Jacky 60 2,34,98 Jambes 28/04/12 2012
5 PIGNOLET Luc 56 2,37,69 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
6 DELHAYE Marc 68 2,39,34 Ciney 06/10/18 2018
7 BROHET Alain 63 2.49.29 Flémalle 04/05/14 2014
8 KINARD Eric 60 3,05,22 Verviers 03/06/12 2012

1000m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 3,29,49 Woluwé 23/06/11 2011
2 BROHET Alain 63 3.40.4 Molenbeek 13/07/14 2014

1500m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 4,40,57 SINT-NIKLAAS 30/05/09 2009
2 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 4,43,65 Diest 12/08/06 2006
3 CHAMPEAUX Christian 50 * 4,55,40 Andenne 01/09/00 2000
4 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 4,58,86 Seraing 11/08/13 2013
5 PAULUS Jean-Michel 61 5,09,04 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,25,31 Forest 05/06/11 2011
7 DELHAYE Marc 68 5,27,11 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
8 BROHET Alain 63 5,48,92 Waremme 18/05/14 2014
9 CULOT Didier 63 7,32,31 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014

MILE 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 6,00,40 Bertrix 28/05/10 2010
2 BROHET Alain 63 6,26,57 Oudenaarde 26/07/14 2014

3000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 09,43,51 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 BULTOT Christian 58 09,56,23 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
3 HOWET Vincent 64 10,15,63 Ciney 06/10/18 2018
4 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 10,19,19 Tessenderloo 19/08/06 2006
5 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 10,32,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 BROHET Alain 63 14,59,70 Ciney 30/09/17 2017

2 MILES 
1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 11,27,44 Woluwé 11/06/06 2006

5000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 16,44,45 Lebbeke 14/06/14 2014
2 BULTOT Christian 58 16,50,60 Barvaux 16/05/10 2010
3 RICHARD André 54 16,50,82 Louvain-La-Neuve 15/05/05 2005
4 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 18,00,62 Heusden 22/07/06 2006
5 FRICOT Guy 33 18,10,0 Namur 29/05/82 1982
6 MACORS Joseph 41 20,09,01 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
0 10000m 
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1 GREGOIRE Emile 39 37,20,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
2 FRICOT Guy 33 38,19,0 1983
0 HEURE 
1 GREGOIRE Emile 39 16,098m Marche 15/09/89 1989
2 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 14,504m 1985
0 MARATHON 
1 HOWET Vincent 64 2,52,08 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
2 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 2,52,58 Antwerpen 27/04/14 2014
3 DEGEIMBRE Michel 62 3,08,47 Nice 04/11/12 2012
4 BULTOT Christian 58 3,13,27 Nice 04/11/12 2012
5 ROSILLON Dominique 57 3,17,17 Milan 10/04/11 2011
6 CHAMPEAUX Christian 50 3,18,10 New York 2002
7 JACQUEMIN Jean 33 3,33,00 1984
8 WILMET Paul 50 3,34,07 Rotterdam 21/04/02 2002
9 VALANGE Jean 61 3,44,34 Nice 04/11/12 2012

10 STREBER Fernand 55 3,40,54 Utrecht 13/04/09 2009
11 PIRSON Jocelyn 54 4,51,09 Paris 10/04/05 2005

0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 38,21 Herve 11/05/08 2008
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 34,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
3 DELHALLE Marcel 30 30,58 1978
4 REMY Ghislain 40 22,68 Jemelle 12/08/90 1990
5 CHARLIER Jacky 60 21,67 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
6 BROHET Alain 63 18,46 Schaerbeek 26/10/13 2013
0 JAVELOT 700 gr 
1 BERNARD Philippe 64 35,29 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 KINARD Eric 60 25.00 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
3 CHARLIER Jacky 60 24,85 Ciney 30/06/12 2012
4 BETTOLO Laurent 66 24,12 Lanaken 08/10/16 2016
5 BROHET Alain 63 20,95 Stekene 22/08/15 2015
6 CULOT Didier 63 18.99 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 39,94 SPA 23/05/05 2005
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 29,96 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 REMY Ghislain 40 29,54 Barvaux 11/08/90 1990
4 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 27,26 Herve 11/05/08 2008
5 DELHALLE Marcel 30 26,56 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
6 BERNARD Philippe 64 26,03 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
7 KINARD Eric 60 18,08 Forest 05/06/11 2011
8 BROHET Alain 63 16,62 Barvaux 19/10/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 1,500 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 46,38 Aalst 29/08/04 2004
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 34,86 Lanaken 08/10/16 2016
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 32,20 Obourg 21/06/15 2015
4 REMY Ghislain 40 31,32 Jemelle 13/06/90 1990
5 BROHET Alain 63 21,32 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
6 CULOT Didier 63 14.57 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 11,25 Naimette 27/06/04 2004
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 9,72 Herve 11/06/17 2017
3 KINARD Eric 60 7,19 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
4 TRIBOLET Jean-Marc 62 6,69 Forest 08/06/14 2014
5 VAN DOOREN Christian 30 6,46 1980
0 POIDS ( 6 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 12,53 Aalst 03/09/05 2005
2 BETTOLO Laurent 66 10,95 Tienen 07/10/17 2017
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 10,66 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
4 REMY Ghislain 40 9,22 Jemelle 23/06/91 1991
5 KINARD Eric 60 7,78 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
6 CHARLIER Jacky 60 6,45 Ciney 30/06/12 2012
7 BROHET Alain 63 6,19 Obourg 21/06/15 2015
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 55,36 Nivelles 21/08/16 2016
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 RB 50,06 Saint-Mard 17/10/09 2009
3 EVRARD André 51 39,40 Nivelles 01/09/04 2004
4 DELHALLE Marcel 30 19,56 1983
5 BROHET Alain 63 16,20 Nivelles 17/03/18 2018
0 MARTEAU ( 6 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 RF 61,56 Ciney 25/06/16 2016
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 RB 56,29 Obourg 19/09/09 2009
3 EVRARD André 51 42,68 Jambes 15/10/05 2005
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4 BERNARD Philippe 64 30,34 Obourg 21/06/15 2015
5 BROHET Alain 63 21,63 Saint-Mard 21/05/18 2018
6 KINARD Eric 60 14,77 Ciney 29/06/13 2013
0 MARTEAU LOURD (15,880 Kg ) 
1 BROHET Alain 63 4,81 Ettelbruck (L) 17/10/15 2015
0 MARTEAU LOURD (11,340 Kg ) 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 RF 21,14 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 17,80 Lahti (Finland) 05/08/09 2009
3 BERNARD Philippe 64 10,93 Saint-Mard 11/07/14 2014
4 BROHET Alain 63 8,16 Sint-Niklaas 30/06/18 2018
0 HAUTEUR 
1 LECOMTE Henry 31 1,50 Forest 08/05/82 1982
2 REMY Ghislain 40 1,45 Andenne 26/05/90 1990
3 DUCHENE Lucien 29 1,37 1980
4 FONZE Jacques 25 1,20 1978
5 TRIBOLET Jean-Marc 62 1,20 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 BROHET Alain 63 0,95 Huizingen 13/09/14 2014
0 LONGUEUR 
1 REMY Ghislain 40 5,28 Mol 02/09/90 1990
2 DUCHENE Lucien 29 4,73 Huizingen 07/06/80 1980
3 LECOMTE Henry 31 4,57 1983
4 KINARD Eric 60 3,90 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
5 CULOT Didier 63 3,29 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
6 BROHET Alain 63 3,19 Bertrix 03/07/16 2016
0 TRIPLE SAUT 
1 LECOMTE Henry 31 9,65 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 BROHET Alain 63 1281 Bertrix 03/07/16 2016
2 CULOT Didier 63 781 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 DECATHLON  WMA
1 BROHET Alain 63 1790 Schaerbeek 27/09/15 2015
0 PENTATHLON LANCERS 
1 BETTOLO Laurent 66 3500 Tienen 07/10/17 2017
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 2493 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
3 BROHET Alain 63 1341 Stekene 22/08/15 2015
0 4 X 400 m 

Masters 50
1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 4,46,22 Verviers 06/06/10 2010

PIGNOLET Luc 56 4,46,22 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
KINARD Eric 60 4,46,22 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 4,46,22 Verviers 06/06/10 2010

1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56
PIGNOLET Luc 56
KINARD Eric 60
SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60
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MASTERS
Hommes M55

100m
1 NOEL Gérard 52 15,31 Seraing 10/08/08 2008
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 16,21 Ciney 06/10/18 2018
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 20,54 Andenne 27/05/17 2017

200m 
1 NOEL Gérard 52 31,21 Forest 08/06/08 2008
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 33,81 Herve 18/08/18 2018
3 EVRARD Michel 57 35,35 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
4 BESONHE Vital 35 35,71 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992
5 CARTON Hubert 56 37,03 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
6 BROHET Alain 63 39,83 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
7 BEAUDOT Marc 59 45,33 Ciney 29/07/17 2017

300m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 52,43 LIEGE 12/04/15 2015
2 BESONHE Vital 35 58,6 Barvaux 04/07/92 1992
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 1.12,20 LIEGE 09/04/17 2017

400m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 1,10,85 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 NOEL Gérard 52 1,13,82 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
3 BROHET Alain 63 1,25,30 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4 KINARD Eric 60 1,25,82 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 BEAUDOT Marc 59 1.39.62 Louvain-La-Neuve 29/06/16 2016

600m
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 1,53,18 Mol 20/07/14 2014

800m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 02,26,94 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
2 BULTOT Christian 58 2,28,02 Louvain-La-Neuve 29/06/16 2016
3 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 2,32,77 Forest 05/06/11 2011
4 DOERAN Christian 46 2,33,65 Obourg 12/05/02 2002
5 PIGNOLET Luc 56 2,37,24 Jambes 28/04/12 2012
6 CHARLIER Jacky 60 2,58,67 Forest 02/06/19 2019
7 KINARD Eric 60 3,03,44 Herve 11/06/17 2017
8 BROHET Alain 63 3.13.57 SINT-NIKLAAS 15/06/19 2019

1000m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 3.26.3 Molenbeek 13/07/14 2014
2 BESONHE Vital 35 3,41,4 Marche 21/08/92 1992

1500m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 04,42,83 SINT-NIKLAAS 16/06/19 2019
2 BULTOT Christian 58 4,55,76 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
3 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,18,35 SPA 27/06/15 2015
4 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 5,22,73 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
5 CHARLIER Jacky 60 5,30,51 Andenne 23/04/16 2016
6 DOERAN Christian 46 5,32,2 Andenne 13/08/05 2005
7 CARTON Hubert 56 6,13,31 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
8 EVRARD Michel 57 6,38,05 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
9 BROHET Alain 63 6,52,36 Bertrix 15/07/18 2018

10 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,13,23 Schaerbeek 25/04/15 2015
11 BEAUDOT Marc 59 7,17,74 Andenne 18/09/16 2016

MILE 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,51,99 Herve 22/08/16 2015
2 PESTIAUX René 25 6,15,2 1980
3 CHARLIER Jacky 60 6,46,02 Ciney 06/10/18 2018

2000m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 7,18,42 Spa 07/09/14 2014

3000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 10,05,85 Rixensart 25/05/19 2019
2 BULTOT Christian 58 10.37.43 Andenne 20/08/16 2016
3 PESTIAUX René 25 11,20,9 Lebbeke 21/06/80 1980
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4 PIGNOLET Luc 56 11,31,20 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
5 HERMAN Philippe 57 13.21.12 Andenne 20/08/16 2016
6 BEAUDOT Marc 59 15,46,50 Louvain-La-Neuve 28/06/17 2017

5000m 
1 FAVEAUX Thierry 63 17,53,62 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
2 NOEL Gérard 52 20,40,39 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
3 BESONHE Vital 35 21,01,4 Barvaux 04/07/92 1992
0 10000m 
1 PESTIAUX René 25 40,23,7 1980
2 BESONHE Vital 35 42,48,0 1991
0 MARATHON 
1 SCHALKWIJK Benoît 60 2,59,54 Annecy 14/04/15 2015
2 RICHARD André 54 3,01,59 Frankfort 30/09/11 2011
3 BODART Francis 58 3,24,26 Rotterdam 13/04/14 2014
4 STREBER Fernand 55 3,50,13 Milan 10/04/11 2011
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 BERNARD Philippe 64 31,59 Forest 02/06/19 2019
2 KINARD Eric 60 26,78 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
3 BESONHE Vital 35 24,25 Marche 21/08/92 1992
4 CHARLIER Jacky 60 22,60 Herve 05/06/16 2016
5 BROHET Alain 63 17,04 Arlon 22/06/19 2019
0 JAVELOT 700 gr 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 29,10 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 22,53 Bertrix 03/07/16 2016
3 CHARLIER Jacky 60 22,12 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
4 KINARD Eric 60 20,93 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
5 EVRARD Michel 57 20,05 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
6 BROHET Alain 63 18,15 Saint-Mard 28/07/18 2018
7 CARTON Hubert 56 16.15 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 33,90 Braine l'alleud 13/05/07 2007
2 BERNARD Philippe 64 22,88 Schaerbeek 19/05/19 2019
3 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 22,20 Schaerbeek 11/05/14 2014
4 LOMBET Benoit 58 17,66 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
5 BROHET Alain 63 16,11 Arlon 22/06/19 2019
0 DISQUE ( 1,500 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 42,17 SPA 30/09/07 2007
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 29,10 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
3 LOMBET Benoit 58 22,76 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
4 BROHET Alain 63 20,40 Bertrix 04/08/18 2018
5 KINARD Eric 60 19,24 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
6 BESONHE Vital 35 18,12 Jemelle 26/08/92 1992
7 EVRARD Michel 57 16,41 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
8 CHARLIER Jacky 60 15,81 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
9 CARTON Hubert 56 14.77 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 9,89 Braine l'alleud 13/05/07 2007
2 DOERAN Christian 46 7,03 Ciney 08/05/02 2002
3 KINARD Eric 60 6,61 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,94 Herve 05/06/16 2016
0 POIDS ( 6 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 11,08 Sint-Niklaas 03/06/07 2007
2 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 9,45 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
3 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,38 Bertrix 17/04/17 2017
4 KINARD Eric 60 7,29 Ciney 27/07/19 2019
5 EVRARD Michel 57 6,45 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
6 BROHET Alain 63 6,26 Bertrix 03/08/19 2019
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 RB 46,31 Nivelles 27/07/14 2014
2 BROHET Alain 63 16,47 Nivelles 30/05/19 2019
0 MARTEAU ( 6 Kg ) 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 51,20 Nivelles 15/03/14 2014
2 BROHET Alain 63 20,39 Tienen 06/10/18 2018
0 MARTEAU LOURD (11,340 Kg ) 

M55



1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 RB 16,07 Saint-Mard 12/09/15 2015
2 BROHET Alain 63 7,56 Merksem 18/08/19 2019
0 HAUTEUR 
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 1,20 Herve 05/06/16 2016
0 LONGUEUR 
1 KINARD Eric 60 3,82 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2 MACORS Joseph 41 3,78 Andenne 08/06/97 1997
3 LOMBET Benoit 58 3,55 Ninove 16/06/18 2018
4 DOERAN Christian 46 3,53 Ciney 08/05/02 2002
5 EVRARD Michel 57 3,40 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
6 CARTON Hubert 56 2,82 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
7 BROHET Alain 63 2,43 Bertrix 05/07/18 2018
0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 1454 Herve 18/08/18 2018
2 EVRARD Michel 57 1237 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
3 CARTON Hubert 56 1194 Bertrix 21/09/14 2014
4 BROHET Alain 63 955 Bertrix 15/07/18 2018
0 PENTATHLON LANCERS 
1 DESPONTIN Thierry 58 3248 Tienen 04/10/14 2014
2 BROHET Alain 63 1481 Tienen 06/10/18 2018
0 4 X 100 m 
0

KINARD Eric 60 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
FAVEAUX Thierry 63 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
CHARLIER Jacky 60 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
BROHET Alain 63 1,10,05 Ciney 27/04/19 2019

0 4 X 400 m 
Masters 55

1 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 4.45.56 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
PIGNOLET Luc 56 4.45.56 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
ROSSILLON Dominique 58 4.45.56 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
BULTOT Christian 58 4.45.56 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
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MASTERS
Hommes M60

100m
1 NOEL Gérard 52 15,84 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 15,99 SINT-NIKLAAS 15/06/19 2019
3 BRANDENBOURG Jean-Jacques 56 16,26 Herve 05/06/16 2016
4 GRUSLET Michel 44 17,17 Seraing 22/06/08 2008
5 BEAUDOT Marc 59 21,73 LIEGE 17/07/19 2019

200m 
1 NOEL Gérard 52 32,98 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 35,33 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 46,86 Forest 02/06/19 2019

800m 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 2,43,67 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2 BEAUDOT Marc 59 3,49,43 Saint-Mard 07/09/19 2019

1500m 
1 BULTOT Christian 58 5,04,09 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,35,49 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 7,43,75 SINT-NIKLAAS 16/06/19 2019

MILE 
1 PIGNOLET Luc 56 5,59,72 Heysel 12/08/17 2017

3000m 
1 RICHARD André 54 11,49,82 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 HERMAN Philippe 57 13.00.27 Ciney 30/09/17 2017

5000m 
1 BEAUDOT Marc 59 28,57,59 SINT-NIKLAAS 16/06/19 2019
0 MARATHON 
1 RICHARD André 54 3,21,35 Frankfort 26/10/14 2014
0 JAVELOT 800 gr-1986 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 22,60 Andenne 05/10/91 1991
2 NOEL Gérard 52 20,20 Forest 08/06/14 2014
3 LOMBET Benoit 58 20,69 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
4 BEAUDOT Marc 59 12,51 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 20,90 Hannut 22/07/92 1992
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 26,71 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
2 DELHALLE Marcel 30 26,22 Woluwé 01/09/90 1990
3 BEAUDOT Marc 59 13,79 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 8,00 Jemelle 19/10/91 1991
2 NOEL Gérard 52 6,60 Herve 05/06/16 2016
3 GRUSLET Michel 44 6,11 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
0 POIDS ( 5 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 9,50 Woluwé 01/09/91 1991
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 7,51 Bertrix 06/10/19 2019
0 MARTEAU ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 16,90 Seraing 07/09/91 1991
0 MARTEAU ( 5 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Marcel 30 21,00 Jemelle 01/04/92 1992
2 LOMBET Benoit 58 1,20 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
0 LONGUEUR 
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 3,57 Forest 02/06/19 2019
2 BEAUDOT Marc 59 1,69 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019

M60



0 TRIPLE SAUT 
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 6,75 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
0 PENTATHLON  WMA ( depuis mai 2010)
1 LOMBET Benoit 58 1523 Schaerbeek 12/05/19 2019
2 BEAUDOT Marc 59 482 Schaerbeek 29/09/19 2019
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MASTERS
Masters 65
800m 

1 NOEL Gérard 52 3,20,18 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 JAVELOT 600 gr 
1 EVRARD André 51 22,55 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
0 DISQUE ( 2 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 29,44 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 41,02 Ninove 18/06/17 2017
0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 8,44 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 POIDS ( 5 Kg ) 
2 EVRARD André 51 9,12 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
0 MARTEAU ( 5 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 33,79 Obourg 17/09/17 2017
0 MARTEAU LOURD (9,080 Kg ) 
1 EVRARD André 51 12,44 Obourg 17/09/17 2017
0 PENTATHLON LANCERS 
1 EVRARD André 51 2987 Obourg 19/08/17 2017
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MASTERS
Hommes M70

0 POIDS ( 7,260 Kg ) 
1 ISTACE Marcel 21 5,94 Saint-Mard 17/05/92 1992



MASTERS
TOP 10 dames

0 60m W00
1 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 9,9 Jemelle 01/05/78 1978
0 100m W00
1 VANDEVOORT Danielle 63 W35 14,18 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
2 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 14,19 Naimette 17/05/92 1992
3 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 14,2 Waremme 25/05/08 2008
4 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 14,64 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 14,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 15,1 Marche 25/09/82 1982
7 LIGOT Annick 70 W45 15,70 Louvain La Neuve 28/06/17 2017
8 BRIES Ingrid 67 W40 16,16 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
9 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 16,79 Verviers 06/06/10 2010

10 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 16,8 Barvaux 17/04/11 2011
0 200m W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 29,2 Jambes 29/06/08 2008
2 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W40 31,45 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
3 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 * W40 32,8 Eupen 05/05/96 1996
4 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 33,5 Saint-Mard 09/07/78 1978
5 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 35 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
6 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 W35 36,9 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
7 DUBOIS Maggy 34 W45 37,2 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
8 DUBOIS Gaby 36 W45 39 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
9 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 W55 41,16 Anderlecht 03/05/03 2003
0 300 m W00
1 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 49,02 Chatelineau 05/10/19 2019
2 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 53,93 Andenne 15/09/18 2018
3 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 W35 54,15 Andenne 17/09/17 2017
0 400m W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 1,06,99 Jambes 19/04/08 2008
2 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 1,07,08 Liège 17/07/19 2019
3 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 1,13,65 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
4 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 W35 1,16,35 Anderlecht 03/05/03 2003
5 OLIX Cheila 63 W50 1.16.89 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
6 BRIES Ingrid 67 W40 1,17,42 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
7 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 1,17,61 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
8 LIGOT Annick 70 W45 1,18,15 Louvain La Neuve 28/06/17 2017
9 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 1,19,2 Andenne 11/10/80 1980

10 LESOIL Danielle 65 W45 1.20.14 Forest 08/06/14 2014
0 800m W00
1 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 2,31,39 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 2,36,65 Seraing 21/06/09 2009
3 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 W45 2,37,30 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
4 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 2,39,21 Jambes 19/04/15 2015
5 FLORENT Regine 58 W40 2,43,46 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
6 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 2,44.57 Andenne 20/08/10 2010
7 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 2,48,1 Jemelle 19/05/79 1979
8 SION Emmanuelle 78 W40 2,49,02 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
9 LIGOT Annick 70 W45 2,49.33 Forest 02/06/19 2019

10 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 W35 2,51,75 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
0 1000m W00
1 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 3,42,0 Eupen 24/05/78 1978
0 1500m W00
1 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 W35 5,15,06 Barvaux 13/05/05 2005
2 FLORENT Regine 58 W40 5,22,40 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
3 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 W45 5,24,40 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
4 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 5,27.24 Kessel-Lo 17/08/19 2019
5 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 5,28.91 Jambes 27/04/14 2014
6 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 W45 5,33,46 Woluwé 31/05/92 1992
7 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 5,34,6 Waremme 25/05/08 2008
8 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 W40 5,41,1 Gaurain 04/05/97 1997
9 MEUNIER Claire 62 W35 5,41,50 Jambes 20/05/02 2002

10 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 5,45,4 Lebbeke 30/04/78 1978
0 Mile W00
1 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 6,04.57 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
2 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 6,14.23 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
3 ENGEN Catherine 71 W40 6.14.75 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
4 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 W45 7.23.53 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
0 3000m W00
1 FROMENT Sabine 75 W40 10,44,82 Herve 05/06/16 2016



2 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 W40 11,16,24 Verviers 01/06/00 2000
3 ENGEN Catherine 71 W40 11.51.1 Jambes 28/04/13 2013
4 MEUNIER Claire 62 W40 11,57,70 Andenne 21/07/03 2003
5 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 12,01,58 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
6 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 W45 12,05,35 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
7 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 12.05.88 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
8 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 12.13.26 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
9 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 12,13,4 Schaerbeek 02/06/79 1979

10 SION Emmanuelle 78 W40 12,13,79 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
0 5000m W00
1 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 W55 21,50,37 Andenne 26/05/90 1990
2 DUBOIS Maggy 34 W45 26,31,8 Jemelle 29/09/79 1979
0 10000m W00
1 MEUNIER Claire 62 W40 40,38,39 Ninove 02/07/03 2003
2 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 W45 46,00,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
0 MARATHON W00
1 MEUNIER Claire 62 W40 3,09,50 Rotterdam 2003
2 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 W45 3,13,00 New York 2002
3 BLAISE Christiane 62 W35 3,18,14 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
4 HANSSEN Babette 64 W45 3,22,25 Nice 04/11/12 2012
5 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 W35 3,22,58 Paris 04/04/04 2004
6 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 W40 3,26,20 New York 07/11/99 1999
7 DESTRES Linda 74 W40 3,39,17 Vienne 14/04/13 2013
8 CHILIADE Murielle 59 W45 3,45,33 Paris 10/04/05 2005
9 RICHARD Marie-Anne 63 W50 4,02,29 Valencia 20/11/16 2016

10 BRIES Ingrid 67 W45 4,05,12 Amsterdam 19/10/14 2014
11 FLORENT Regine 58 W55 4,07,58 Pauillac 07/09/13 2013
12 MARION Paulette 59 W45 4,18,29 Paris 10/04/05 2005
13 DE MOREAU Monique 64 W45 4,23,40 Milan 10/04/05 2011
14 VELLIEN Noelette 52 W50 4,58,08 Paris 10/04/05 2005

0 100m HAIES W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 20,23 Schaerbeek 28/09/08 2008
2 BECKERS Monique 47 W35 22 Andenne 11/05/86 1986
0 400m HAIES W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 80,76 Seraing 10/08/08 2008
0 JAVELOT ( 600 gr ) W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 25,5 Bertrix 09/08/08 2008
2 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 22,54 Jemelle 19/09/92 1992
3 QUOISTIAUX Pascale 69 W40 22,16 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
4 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 18,22 Brasschaat 29/04/79 1979
5 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 14,13 Herve 11/06/17 2017
6 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 13,75 Ciney 25/05/11 2011
7 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 W35 13,10 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
8 SION Emmanuelle 78 W40 12,62 Forest 02/06/19 2019
9 LEDUC Carine 67 W40 11,63 Ciney 12/07/08 2008

10 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 W55 11,63 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 JAVELOT ( 400 gr ) W00
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 W55 9,18 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) W00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 28,47 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008
2 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 21,98 Forest 05/06/11 2011
3 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 21,58 Jemelle 19/09/92 1992
4 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 19,6 Jemelle 06/07/83 1983
5 MONIN Fabienne 61 W35 19,39 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
6 MARCIN Monique 61 W55 19,08 Herve 11/06/17 2017
7 VISSERS Danielle 57 W50 16,91 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
8 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 W40 15,22 Naimette 09/08/13 2013
9 MEUNIER Claire 62 W35 14,79 Andenne 10/05/98 1998

10 EMPILIUS Anne 61 W35 13,75 Andenne 10/05/98 1998
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) W00
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 9,87 Andenne 03/10/92 1992
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 8,21 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
3 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 8,06 Charleroi 12/05/18 2018
4 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 7,52 Forest 05/06/11 2011
5 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 7,03 Jemelle 06/10/79 1979
7 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 W35 6,63 Charleroi 12/05/18 2018
6 VISSERS Danielle 57 W50 6,19 Barvaux 12/05/07 2007
8 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 W35 5,80 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
9 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 W50 5,79 Ciney 25/06/16 2016

10 MONIN Fabienne 61 W40 5,77 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
0 POIDS ( 3 Kg ) W00
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 W55 5,4 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
0 MARTEAU ( 4 Kg ) W00



1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 16,54 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
2 LEDUC Carine 67 W40 12,01 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
0 MARTEAU ( 3 Kg ) W00
1 VISSERS Danielle 57 W50 26,32 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
0 PERCHE M00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 RB W35 3,4 Waremme 24/05/09 2009
0 HAUTEUR M00
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 W35 1,50 Forest 10/05/08 2008
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 1,30 Seraing 22/06/08 2008
3 FERAUCHE Fabienne W35 1,20 Eupen 05/05/96 1996
4 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 W35 1,10 Forest 08/06/14 2014
5 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W50 0,90 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 LONGUEUR W00
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 4,57 Jemelle 13/05/92 1992
2 VANDEVOORT Danielle 63 W35 4,31 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
3 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 W35 4,22 Ciney 07/05/08 2008
4 ENGEN Catherine 71 W45 4,19 Herve 11/06/17 2017
5 BECKERS Monique 47 W40 3,87 Jemelle 22/05/78 1978
6 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 3,73 Ciney 25/05/11 2011
7 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W40 3,51 Andenne 19/06/82 1982
8 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 W35 3,50 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
9 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 3,25 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982

10 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 3,20 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
0 TRIPLE-SAUT  W00
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 W35 8,8 Jemelle 14/07/92 1992
0 DECATHLON M00
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 RB W35 4053 Schaerbeek 28/09/08 2008
0 4 X 100 m  w00
1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 1,00,67 Verviers 10/06/18 2018

1,1 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 1,00,67 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
1,2 FROMENT Sabine 75 W35 1,00,67 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
1,3 ENGEN Catherine 71 W45 1,00,67 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
1,5  

2 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 1,01,11 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2,1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 1,01,11 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2,2 OLIX Cheila 63 W50 1,01,11 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2,3 ENGEN Catherine 71 W45 1,01,11 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2,5  

3 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W35 1,01,75 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
3,1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 1,01,75 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
3,1 OLIX Cheila 63 W50 1,01,75 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
3,1 ENGEN Catherine 71 W40 1,01,75 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
3,1  

4 FONZE Stéphanie 78 W40 1,04,15 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4,1,1 LIGOT Annick 70 W45 1,04,15 Forest 02/06/19 2019

4,2 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 W35 1,04,15 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4,3 SION Emmanuelle 78 W40 1,04,15 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4,4  

5 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 1,05,5 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
5,1 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 1,05,5 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
5,2 DUBOIS Maggy 34 W45 1,05,5 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
5,3 DUBOIS Gaby 36 W45 1,05,5 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
5,4  

6 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 W45 1,06,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6,1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 W35 1,06,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6,2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 1,06,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6,3 LESOIL Danielle 71 W45 1,06,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6,4  

7 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 1,07,60 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
7,1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 W55 1,07,60 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
7,2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 1,07,60 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
7,3 ENGEN Catherine 71 W35 1,07,60 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
7,4  Masters W45

8 BRIES Ingrid 67 W45 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
8,1 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
8,2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W45 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
8,3 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 W45 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
8,4  

9 CHARLIER Julie 77 W40 1,15,19 Forest 02/06/19 2019
9,1 HALLOY Gaetane 78 W40 1,15,19 Forest 02/06/19 2019
9,2 MOSTADE Céline 80 W35 1,15,19 Forest 02/06/19 2019
9,3 OLIX Cheila 63 W55 1,15,19 Forest 02/06/19 2019
8,4  
10 HALLOY Gaetane 78 W35 1,15,52 Herve 11/06/17 2017



10,1 TOURNAY Annie 55 W60 1,15,52 Herve 11/06/17 2017
10,2 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 W55 1,15,52 Herve 11/06/17 2017
10,3 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 W35 1,15,52 Herve 11/06/17 2017
10,4  

0 4 X 800 m  w00
1 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982

1,1 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 W35 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
1,2 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
1,3 DUBOIS Maggy 34 W45 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
1,5  

2 LECOMTE Georgette 39 W35 12,49,1 Longwy 23/09/78 1978
2,1 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 W35 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
2,2 DUBOIS Estelle 41 W40 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
2,3 DUBOIS Maggy 34 W45 12,30,4 Andenne 12/06/82 1982
1,5  

0 Relais suédois w00
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 W40 2.59.11 Forest 05/06/11 2011

1,1 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 2.59.11 Forest 05/06/11 2011
1,2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W40 2.59.11 Forest 05/06/11 2011
1,3 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 2.59.11 Forest 05/06/11 2011
1,5

2 ENGEN Catherine 71 W40 3.00.06 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,1 OLIX Cheila 63 W45 3.00.06 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,3 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 W40 3.00.06 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
1,2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 W45 3.00.06 Verviers 03/06/12 2012



MASTERS
Dames W35

0 60m
1 LECOMTE Georgette 39 9,9 Jemelle 01/05/78 1978
0 100m 
1 VANDEVOORT Danielle 63 14,18 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
2 DELHALLE Annie 57 14,19 Naimette 17/05/92 1992
3 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 14,2 Waremme 25/05/08 2008
4 FONZE Stéphanie 78 14,64 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 14,96 Forest 08/06/14 2014
6 DUBOIS Estelle 41 15,9 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
7 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 18,95 Herve 11/06/17 2017
8 HALLOY Gaetane 78 20,08 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
0 200m 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 29,2 Jambes 29/06/08 2008
2 FONZE Stéphanie 78 32,41 Andenne 25/04/15 2015
3 LECOMTE Georgette 39 33,5 Saint-Mard 09/07/78 1978
4 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 36,9 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
0 300 m
1 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 49,02 Chatelineau 05/10/19 2019
2 FONZE Stéphanie 78 53,93 Andenne 15/09/18 2018
3 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 54,15 Andenne 17/09/17 2017
0 400m 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 1,06,99 Jambes 19/04/08 2008
2 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 1,07,08 Liège 17/07/19 2019
3 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 1,13,65 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
4 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 1,16,35 Anderlecht 03/05/03 2003
0 800m 
1 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 2,31,39 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 2,36,65 Seraing 21/06/09 2009
3 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 2,39,21 Jambes 19/04/15 2015
4 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 2,51,75 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 3,09,3 Namur 29/05/82 1982
6 DUBOIS Estelle 41 3.11.3 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
0 1000m 
1 LECOMTE Georgette 39 3,42,0 Eupen 24/05/78 1978
0 1500m 
1 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 5,15,06 Barvaux 13/05/05 2005
2 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 5,27.24 Kessel-Lo 17/08/19 2019
3 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 5,28.91 Jambes 27/04/14 2014
4 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 5,34,6 Waremme 25/05/08 2008
5 MEUNIER Claire 62 5,41,50 Jambes 20/05/02 2002
6 LECOMTE Georgette 39 5,45,4 Lebbeke 30/04/78 1978
0 Mile
1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 6,14.23 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
0 3000m 
1 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 12.05.88 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 12.13.26 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
3 HUBERT Isabelle 78 13.02.25 Andenne 20/08/16 2016
0 MARATHON 
1 BLAISE Christiane 62 3,18,14 Echternach 21/10/01 2001
2 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 3,22,58 Paris 04/04/04 2004
3 DESTRES Linda 74 3,50,34 Milan 10/04/11 2011
0 100m HAIES 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 20,23 Schaerbeek 28/09/08 2008
2 BECKERS Monique 47 22 Andenne 11/05/86 1986
0 400m HAIES 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 80,76 Seraing 10/08/08 2008
0 JAVELOT ( 600 gr ) 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 25,5 Bertrix 09/08/08 2008
2 DELHALLE Annie 57 22,54 Jemelle 19/09/92 1992



3 ROMEDENNE ANNE 79 14,13 Herve 11/06/17 2017
4 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 13,10 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
5 ENGEN Catherine 71 11,5 Bertrix 16/05/09 2009
6 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 11,11 Herve 05/06/16 2016
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 28,47 Schaerbeek 27/09/08 2008
2 DELHALLE Annie 57 21,58 Jemelle 19/09/92 1992
3 MONIN Fabienne 61 19,39 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
4 LECOMTE Georgette 39 16,38 Ciney 13/05/78 1978
5 MEUNIER Claire 62 14,79 Andenne 10/05/98 1998
6 EMPILIUS Anne 61 13,75 Andenne 10/05/98 1998
7 MOSTADE Céline 80 13,47 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 9,87 Andenne 03/10/92 1992
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 8,21 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
3 FONZE Stéphanie 78 8,06 Charleroi 12/05/18 2018
4 LAMBIER Emmanuelle 80 6,63 Charleroi 12/05/18 2018
5 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 5,80 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
6 MOSTADE Céline 80 5,55 Forest 02/06/19 2019
7 MONIN Fabienne 61 5,50 Molenbeek 09/05/99 1999
8 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 5,10 Seraing 09/05/04 2004
9 MEUNIER Claire 62 5,02 Andenne 10/05/98 1998

10 EMPILIUS Anne 61 4,22 Andenne 10/05/98 1998
0 MARTEAU ( 4 Kg ) 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 16,54 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
0 PERCHE 
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 RB 3,4 Waremme 24/05/09 2009
0 HAUTEUR 
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 1,50 Forest 10/05/08 2008
2 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 1,30 Seraing 22/06/08 2008
3 FERAUCHE Fabienne 1,20 Eupen 05/05/96 1996
4 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 1,10 Forest 08/06/14 2014
0 LONGUEUR 
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 4,57 Jemelle 13/05/92 1992
2 VANDEVOORT Danielle 63 4,31 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
3 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 4,22 Ciney 07/05/08 2008
4 ENGEN Catherine 71 4,00 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
5 ANTENUCCI Sandra 81 3,94 Forest 02/06/19 2019
6 GEORGE Marie-Josée 44 3,50 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
7 LECOMTE Georgette 39 3,14 Sart-Tilman 09/04/78 1978
8 HALLOY Gaetane 78 1,84 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 TRIPLE-SAUT  
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 8,8 Jemelle 14/07/92 1992
0 DECATHLON
1 ZUBIOLO Sophie 73 RB 4053 Schaerbeek 28/09/08 2008



MASTERS
Dames W40

0 100m 
1 FONZE Stéphanie 78 14,95 Forest 02/06/19 2019
2 DUBOIS Estelle 41 15,1 Marche 25/09/82 1982
3 BRIES Ingrid 67 16,16 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
4 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 16,8 Barvaux 17/04/11 2011
5 HALLOY Gaetane 78 20,2 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 200m 
1 FONZE Stéphanie 78 31,45 Sint-Niklaas 16/06/19 2019
2 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 * 32,8 Eupen 05/05/96 1996
3 DUBOIS Estelle 41 35 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
0 300 m
1 FONZE Stéphanie 78 54,07 Saint-Mard 13/07/19 2019
0 400m 
1 BRIES Ingrid 67 1,17,42 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 1,17,61 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
3 LECOMTE Georgette 39 1,19,2 Andenne 11/10/80 1980
4 CHARLIER Julie 77 1,21,01 Forest 02/06/19 2019
0 800m 
1 FLORENT Regine 58 2,43,46 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
2 LECOMTE Georgette 39 2,48,1 Jemelle 19/05/79 1979
3 SION Emmanuelle 78 2,49,02 Ciney 27/04/19 2019
4 BRIES Ingrid 67 3.09.11 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
0 1500m 
1 FLORENT Regine 58 5,22,40 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
2 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 5,41,1 Gaurain 04/05/97 1997
0 Mile
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 6.14.75 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
2 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 7.52.31 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
0 3000m 
1 FROMENT Sabine 75 10,44,82 Herve 05/06/16 2016
2 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 11,16,24 Verviers 01/06/00 2000
3 ENGEN Catherine 71 11.51.1 Jambes 28/04/13 2013
4 MEUNIER Claire 62 11,57,70 Andenne 21/07/03 2003
5 BUZIN Donatienne 67 12,01,58 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
6 LECOMTE Georgette 39 12,13,4 Schaerbeek 02/06/79 1979
7 SION Emmanuelle 78 12,13,79 Ciney 23/06/19 2019
0 10000m 
1 MEUNIER Claire 62 40,38,39 Ninove 02/07/03 2003
0 MARATHON 
1 MEUNIER Claire 62 3,09,50 Rotterdam 2003
2 BLAISE Christiane 62 3,18,40 Lausanne 26/10/03 2003
3 LE BOULANGE Nathalie 56 3,26,20 New York 07/11/99 1999
4 DESTRES Linda 74 3,39,17 Vienne 14/04/13 2013
0 100m HAIES 
1 BECKERS Monique 47 26,5 Mons 27/04/87 1987
0 JAVELOT ( 600 gr ) 
1 QUOISTIAUX Pascale 69 22,16 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
2 LECOMTE Georgette 39 18,22 Brasschaat 29/04/79 1979
3 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 13,75 Ciney 25/05/11 2011
4 SION Emmanuelle 78 12,62 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4 LEDUC Carine 67 11,63 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
5 BUZIN Donatienne 67 10,13 Verviers 05/06/11 2011
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 21,98 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2 LECOMTE Georgette 39 19,6 Jemelle 06/07/83 1983
3 MONIN Fabienne 61 16,55 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
4 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 15,22 Naimette 09/08/13 2013
5 LEDUC Carine 67 12,10 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
1 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 7,52 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2 LECOMTE Georgette 39 7,03 Jemelle 06/10/79 1979



3 MONIN Fabienne 61 5,77 Schaerbeek 28/04/02 2002
4 BRIES Ingrid 67 5,75 Lebbeke 18/06/11 2011
5 LEDUC Carine 67 5,20 Ciney 12/07/08 2008
0 MARTEAU ( 4 Kg ) 
1 LEDUC Carine 67 12,01 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
0 HAUTEUR 
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 1,41 Forest 05/06/11 2011
2 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 1,00 Verviers 10/06/18 2018
0 LONGUEUR 
1 DELHALLE Annie 57 4,21 Willebroek 06/09/92 1992
2 ENGEN Catherine 71 4,14 Forest 05/06/11 2011
3 BECKERS Monique 47 3,87 Jemelle 22/05/78 1978
4 HOUSIAUX Patricia 68 3,73 Ciney 25/05/11 2011
5 LECOMTE Georgette 39 3,51 Andenne 19/06/82 1982
6 DUBOIS Estelle 41 3,25 Rixensart 22/08/82 1982
7 BUZIN Donatienne 67 3,20 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
8 HALLEUX Nathalie 78 2,56 Verviers 10/06/18 2018



MASTERS
Dames W45

0 100m 
1 LIGOT Annick 70 15,70 Louvain La Neuve 28/06/17 2017
2 OLIX Cheila 63 16,79 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
0 200m 
1 DUBOIS Maggy 34 37,2 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
2 DUBOIS Gaby 36 39 Andenne 02/07/82 1982
0 400m 
1 OLIX Cheila 63 1.17.86 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
2 LIGOT Annick 70 1,18,15 Louvain La Neuve 28/06/17 2017
3 LESOIL Danielle 65 1.20.14 Forest 08/06/14 2014
0 800m 
1 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 2,37,30 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
2 OLIX Cheila 63 2,44.57 Andenne 20/08/10 2010
3 LIGOT Annick 70 2,49.33 Forest 02/06/19 2019
4 BUZIN Donatienne 67 2,54,00 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
5 DUBOIS Maggy 34 3.08.6 Andenne 12/06/81 1981
0 1500m 
1 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 5,24,40 Waterloo 06/05/01 2001
2 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 5,33,46 Woluwé 31/05/92 1992
3 FLORENT Regine 58 5,35,50 Barvaux 13/05/05 2005
4 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 7.03.76 Andenne 27/09/15 2015
0 Mile
1 OLIX Cheila 63 6,04.57 Andenne 19/08/11 2011
2 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 7.23.53 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
0 3000m 
1 FAVEAUX Patricia 67 12,05,35 Verviers 09/06/13 2013
2 BUZIN Donatienne 67 12,17,98 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
3 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 12,23,5 Andenne 18/05/91 1991
4 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 14.46.74 Andenne 20/08/16 2016
0 5000m 
1 DUBOIS Maggy 34 26,31,8 Jemelle 29/09/79 1979
0 10000m 
1 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 46,00,0 Barvaux 29/09/90 1990
0 MARATHON 
1 CHAMPEAUX Marie-Louise 55 3,13,00 New York 2002
2 HANSSEN Babette 64 3,22,25 Nice 04/11/12 2012
3 CHILIADE Murielle 59 3,45,33 Paris 10/04/05 2005
4 BRIES Ingrid 67 4,05,12 Amsterdam 19/10/14 2014
5 MARION Paulette 59 4,18,29 Paris 10/04/05 2005
6 DE MOREAU Monique 64 4,23,40 Milan 10/04/05 2011
0 JAVELOT ( 600 gr ) 
1 LEDUC Carine 67 10,58 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
2 OLIX Cheila 63 9,27 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
3 MONIN Fabienne 61 8,72 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
4 PIROT Sylvie 67 8,51 Forest 08/06/14 2014
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 13,45 Forest 09/06/14 2014
2 VELLIEN Noelette 52 12,99 Molenbeek 07/05/00 2000
3 MONIN Fabienne 61 12,59 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
4 FAMEREE Myriam 55 * 11,79 Molenbeek 07/05/00 2000
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
1 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 5,40 Schaerbeek 14/05/16 2016
2 OLIX Cheila 63 5,33 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
3 FAMEREE Myriam 55 * 5,11 Molenbeek 07/05/00 2000
4 VELLIEN Noelette 52 4,39 Molenbeek 07/05/00 2000
5 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 4,05 Eupen 10/05/92 1992
0 HAUTEUR 
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 1,47 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 LONGUEUR 
1 ENGEN Catherine 71 4,19 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2 STOCKEBRAND Helene 68 2,36 Forest 08/06/14 2014
0 4 X 100 m  

 Masters W45
1 BRIES Ingrid 67 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013

OLIX Cheila 63 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
BUZIN Donatienne 67 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013
FAVEAUX Patricia 67 1,09,46 Verviers 06/09/13 2013



MASTERS
Dames W50

0 400m 
1 OLIX Cheila 63 1.16.89 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
2 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 1.28.34 Herve 05/06/16 2016
3 VELLIEN Noelette 52 1,31,12 La Louvière 08/05/05 2005
0 800m 
1 OLIX Cheila 63 2,51.35 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2 FLORENT Regine 58 2,56,26 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
3 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 3,28,5 Eupen 05/05/96 1996
0 Mile
1 OLIX Cheila 63 6,06.35 Andenne 13/09/15 2015
0 3000m 
1 BUZIN Donatienne 67 13,09,48 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
2 REMACLE Sabine 57 15,36,49 Andenne 19/09/08 2008
3 DE MOREAU Monique 67 16,09,48 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
0 MARATHON 
1 HANSSEN Babette 64 3,25,51 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
2 RICHARD Marie-Anne 63 4,02,29 Valencia 20/11/16 2016
3 FLORENT Regine 58 4,29,17 Pauillac 14/09/11 2011
4 VELLIEN Noelette 52 4,58,08 Paris 10/04/05 2005
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 VISSERS Danielle 57 16,91 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
2 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 12,99 Ciney 25/06/16 2016
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
1 VISSERS Danielle 57 6,19 Barvaux 12/05/07 2007
2 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 5,79 Ciney 25/06/16 2016
3 FLORENT Regine 58 5,58 Verviers 14/06/09 2009
0 MARTEAU ( 3 Kg ) 
1 VISSERS Danielle 57 26,32 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
0 HAUTEUR 
1 BUZIN Donatienne 67 0,90 Forest 02/06/19 2019



MASTERS
Dames W55

0 200m 
1 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 41,16 Anderlecht 03/05/03 2003
0 800m 
1 FLORENT Regine 58 3,01,63 Schaerbeek 07/06/15 2015
1 OLIX Cheila 63 3,16.75 Rixensart 25/05/19 2019
0 3000m 
1 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 15.46.51 Ciney 30/09/17 2017
0 5000m 
1 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 21,50,37 Andenne 26/05/90 1990
0 MARATHON 
1 FLORENT Regine 58 4,07,58 Pauillac 07/09/13 2013
0 JAVELOT ( 600 gr ) 
1 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 11,63 Forest 02/06/19 2019
2 CHAPELLE Claire 51 7,34 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
0 JAVELOT ( 400 gr ) 
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 9,18 Ciney 07/07/07 2007
0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 MARCIN Monique 61 19,08 Herve 11/06/17 2017
2 CHAPELLE Claire 51 9,45 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
1 MARCIN Monique 61 5,02 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
2 VELLIEN Noelette 52 4,82 Verviers 06/06/10 2010
3 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 3,34 Anderlecht 03/05/03 2003
0 POIDS ( 3 Kg ) 
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 5,4 Ciney 10/07/10 2010
1 DECARSIN-FRYS Marie-Gabrielle 62 3,05 Ciney 23/06/19 2019



MASTERS
Dames W60

0 100m 
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 19,67 Verviers 03/06/12 2012
0 400m 
1 TOURNAY Annie 51 1,39,45 Herve 11/06/17 2017
0 3000m 
1 LAMBOTTE Georgette 43 14,57,36 Andenne 19/09/08 2008



MASTERS
Dames W65

0 DISQUE ( 1 Kg ) 
1 VELLIEN Noelette 52 12,11 Ciney 01/07/17 2017
0 POIDS ( 4 Kg ) 
4 VELLIEN Noelette 52 4,10 Verviers 10/06/18 2018


